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A Member of ALFA International - The Global Legal Network 
 

                                                         December 9, 2019 
               VIA E-FILING 
 
Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 
RE: Re: Docket No. 20190147-WS - Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater 

service in Brevard County, by River Grove Utilities, Inc. 
 Our Matter No.: 070356 
 
Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

 
On behalf of River Grove Utilities, Inc. (“Utility”) the following are the remaining responses to 

Staff’s First Data Request dated November 8, 2019. 
 

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 
 

1. According to Exhibit 17A of River Grove’s application, the Utility shows a balance of 
$30,000 in Account 334, meters and meter installations. However, according to Exhibit 18, 
the Utility will collect $60,716 in CIAC attributed to meters and meter installations. Please 
reconcile this difference. 
 

RESPONSE:  
See attached reconciliation. 

 
2. Please provide the invoices for each line item included in Exhibit 18. 

 
RESPONSE:  
301 Organization – See attached invoices  
Proforma Plan – See attached contract documents (contract, change orders 1 and 2) 
and invoices 
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Legacy Plant – fully depreciated, not included  
 

3. Please provide documentation and/or calculations verifying inputs for the following items 
from Exhibit 19A. 

a. Transportation expense. 
b. Insurance expense. 
c. Miscellaneous expense. 
 

RESPONSE: 
See attached documentation. 

 
4. Please provide documentation and/or calculations verifying inputs for the following items 

from Exhibit 19B. 
a. Purchased power expense. 
b. Materials and supplies expense. 
c. Transportation expense. 
d. Insurance expense. 
e. Miscellaneous expense 
 

RESPONSE: 
See attached documentation. 

 
5. According to Exhibit 19A and 19B, there are no salaries and wages expenses associated 

with the water system and $68,533 in salaries and wages expenses associated with the 
wastewater system. Please provide descriptions, salaries, and any other documentation 
related to all positions supporting the requested salaries and wages expenses for the 
wastewater system. Additionally, please explain why salaries and wages expenses have not 
been allocated to the water system. 
 

RESPONSE:  
Below are the revised estimates for salary expenses: 
Water/Wastewater Superintendent/mechanic: $40/hour full time = $83,200 
Water/ Wastewater Director: $90/hour @20 hrs per week = $93,600  
Total water and sewer salaries and wages expenses - $176,800 
Allocated equally to water and wastewater: 
 Water  $88,400 
 Wastewater $88,400 

 
6. Please provide all calculations and documentation the Utility used to estimate the expenses 

included in contractual services for both the water and wastewater systems. 
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RESPONSE:  
Administrative 

Accounting and Legal 
costs (50-50 Water / 
Sewer)  
2015 Actual $22,485 
2016 Actual $20,304 
Two Year Average $21,395 
+ 2.48% $21,925 
Amount used in filing $21,738 

 
Customer Billing & Collection 

Description Monthly Per year 
Monthly Cost to Read Meters =172*$10 $20,640 
Monthly Billing and Collection =172*$15 $30,960 
Total Monthly Cost $4,300 $51,600 
Annual Public Service Commission Reporting  $10,000 
Total Annual Cost (allocated 50-50 to water/sewer  $61,600 

 
Lab Fees (sewer) 

Lab fees 60% to Sewer (Sewer only) 
2015 Actual $2,930.40 
2016 Actual $1,609.20 
2017 Actual $1,458.00 
Three Year Average $1,999.20 
+ 2.48% $2,048.69 

 
Meter Reading Software Maintenance 

EZ Reader Software Annual Maintenance  $950  
 

7. Please provide documentation supporting the millage rate used to calculate property taxes. 
 
RESPONSE: 
See attached millage rate code 3400. 
 

8. Please provide supporting documentation verifying the common equity included in Exhibit 
20. 

RESPONSE: 
See attached documentation 
 

9. Please explain the unreconciled adjustment of $2,100 to common equity included in 
Exhibit 20. 



Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
December 9, 2019 
Page 4 
 

RESPONSE: 
The unreconciled adjustment is a result of calculating projected equity. 
 

RATES & RATE STRUCTURE 
 

10. Please explain the methodology behind the Utility’s percent allocation of its revenues 
between the base facility charge and gallonage charge for its water and wastewater systems. 
 
RESPONSE: 
The methodology used was in line with the Utility’s objectives to maintain rates that will 
not only provide revenue stability but allows customers to pay rates more closely associated 
with the actual cost of providing service. Excessive consumption is discouraged through 
conservation levels. 
 

 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
 

11. Regarding the Utility’s labor calculation for its requested miscellaneous service charges, 
the Utility calculated the labor component using an hourly salary of $20 and 1.33 hours to 
administer miscellaneous services. Typically, the Commission evaluates the labor 
component of requested miscellaneous service charges based on the separate 
administrative and field duties involved with administering miscellaneous services. 
Furthermore, the Commission typically approves miscellaneous service charges based on 
one-fourth hour of administrative labor and one-third hour of field labor. 

a. Please specify how much of the 1.33 hours is attributable to administrative and field 
labor respectively and the job functions performed by each. 
 
RESPONSE: 
The total 1.33 hours is allocated to field labor and supervisor labor in the amount 
of 1.25 hours and .08 hour respectively. Job functions include the initial connection 
for new customers, normal reconnection of service, premise visits in lieu of 
disconnection and supervision of these services.  There is no allocation to 
administrative as this function is included in contracted services account 630/730. 
  

12. Please explain if there is supervisorial labor performed while processing miscellaneous 
service charges as similarly indicated while processing the Utility’s requested late payment 
charge. If not, please explain why. 

 
RESPONSE: 
Yes. Supervisorial labor is performed and included in the cost as indicated in response to 
11 Above. 
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Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a 
call. 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
/s/ Martin S. Friedman 
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN 
For the Firm 

cc: David Bolam (via email) 
      Richard Bass (via email) 



Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: July 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43981
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 6
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through June 28, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting for FPSC Original Certificate Application

$4,421.25

Total Amount Due: $4,421.25
 

Total For Invoice # 43981

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 22.75

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 15.50 180.00 2,790.00

Deborah Swain 7.25 225.00 1,631.25

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301

1



Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: February 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43822
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 2
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through January 25, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting to Analyze Wastewater Service Extension

$5,310.00

Total Amount Due: $5,310.00
 

Total For Invoice # 43822

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 29.00

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 27.00 180.00 4,860.00

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Deborah Swain 2.00 225.00 450.00

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301
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Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: March 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43844
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 3
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through February 22, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting to Analyze Wastewater Service Extension

$112.50

Total Amount Due: $112.50
 

Total For Invoice # 43844

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 0.50

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 180.00 0.00

Deborah Swain 0.50 225.00 112.50

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301
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Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: April 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43878
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 4
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through March 29, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting to Analyze Wastewater Service Extension

$2,272.50

Total Amount Due: $2,272.50
 

Total For Invoice # 43878

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 11.75

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 8.25 180.00 1,485.00

Deborah Swain 3.50 225.00 787.50

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301
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Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: May 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43910
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 5
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through April 26, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting to Analyze Wastewater Service Extension

$1,485.00

Total Amount Due: $1,485.00
 

Deborah Swain 225.00 0.00

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 8.25 180.00 1,485.00

Total For Invoice # 43910

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 8.25

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301
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Attn:  Richard Bass Invoice Date: July 1, 2019
River Grove Utilities, Inc.            Invoice Number: 43981
8440 South U.S. Highway 1 Page #1 Billing # 6
Micco, FL 32976

For Professional services rendered through June 28, 2019 for Financial 
Consulting for FPSC Original Certificate Application

$4,421.25

Total Amount Due: $4,421.25
 

Total For Invoice # 43981

Please make check payable to Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc .         

Total Hours 22.75

Senior Staff Accountant:
Cynthia Yapp 15.50 180.00 2,790.00

Deborah Swain 7.25 225.00 1,631.25

Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

2025 S. W. 32 nd  Avenue
Miami, Florida  33145

Tel.: 305-441-0123 Fax: 305-441-0688
www.milianswain.com

INVOICE

Hours Rate Amount
Principal:

Civil Engineers Utility Management Financial ConsultantsEnvironmental Scientists & Engineers

Response #2 - Account 301
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FRIEDMAN & FRIEDMAN INVOICES

Total: $1,369.00

Response #2 - Account 301
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 ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE RE:

 Invoice No.:

 File No.:

 5166

 47411.01

 Attention:  Richard Bass

 River Grove Utilities, Inc.

 8440 Highway US 1
 Micco, FL 32976 USA

 November 5, 2018

 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE
 NUMBER WHEN

 REMITTING.

 F.E.I.: 46-4480334 600 Rinehart Road, Suite 3086
 Lake Mary, Florida 32746

 Phone: (407) 830-6331

 $1,110.00 Balance Due Now

 Amount Hours

 FEES

 $74.00 0.20 Initial telephone conference with Mr. Bass regarding the 
 PSC Certification process

 MSF 07/13/17

 $148.00 0.40 Telephone Conference with Mr. Bass MSF 08/08/17

 $740.00 2.00 Review documents in preparation for meeting; Meeting 
 with Mr. Bolam, Mr. Schm, and Mr.  Bass;

 MSF 10/24/18

 $148.00 0.40 Review and comment on proposed Application and 
 exhibits;

 MSF 10/29/18

 Total Fees
 ___________________

 $1,110.00 3.00

 $1,110.00
 ___________________

 Total Fees & Disbursements

Response #2 - Account 301

8



 ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE RE:

 Invoice No.:

 File No.:

 4877

 47411.01

 Attention:  Richard Bass

 River Grove Utilities, Inc.

 8440 Highway US 1
 Micco, FL 32976 USA

 June 6, 2018

 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE
 NUMBER WHEN

 REMITTING.

 F.E.I.: 46-4480334 600 Rinehart Road, Suite 2100
 Lake Mary, Florida 32746

 Phone: (407) 830-6331

 $259.00 Balance Due Now

 Amount Hours

 FEES

 $0.00 0.20 Initial telephone conference with Mr. Bass regarding the 
 PSC Certification process

 MSF 07/13/17

 $111.00 0.30 Review, research and respond to correspondence from 
 Mr. Gallarda regarding Orange County tax; Follow-up 
 correspondence 

 MSF 08/08/17

 $148.00 0.40 Telephone Conference with Mr. Bass MSF  

 Total Fees
 ___________________

 $259.00 0.90

 $259.00
 ___________________

 Total Fees & Disbursements

Response #2 - Account 301
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DEAN MEAD INVOICES

Summary:
 Billed to Date 
 Fees 5,244.00   
 Costs 1,855.41   
 Other 0.00    
 Total 7,099.41   

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

November 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 360618 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $380.00 
 
TOTAL EXPENSES $222.40 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $602.40 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $602.40 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

November 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 360618 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW SYSTEM MAPS AND 
FINALIZE DEFICIENCY 
RESPONSES; LETTER TO MR. 
BOLAM AND LETTER TO MS. 
WATTS AT PSC; 

 10/24/19  MSF  0.40  380.00  152.00 

REVIEW STAFF'S FIRST 
DATA REQUEST, DRAFT 
TEMPLATE LETTER FOR 
RESPONSE; LETTER TO MR. 
BOLAM; 

 11/08/19  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

REVIEW AFFIDAVIT OF 
PUBLICATION AND DRAFT 
AND E-FILE NOTICE OF 
FILING SAME; 

 11/14/19  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $380.00 

 

 
ITEMIZED EXPENSES 

 
DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

POSTAGE  14.50 

{CR-14615} - 11/5/2019 - Publishing Notice of   

207.90   

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
037196.070356 
November 20, 2019 
Page 2 

 

   
 

 
 

*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

Application in Brevard County's Hometown News   

on 11/8/19   
 
 SUBTOTAL: $222.40 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $602.40 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $602.40 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

October 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 358935 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $418.00 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $418.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $418.00 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

October 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 358935 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION FROM MR. 
BASS AND INCORPORATE IN 
RESPONSE; FINALIZE AND E-
FILE DEFICIENCY 
RESPONSE; 

 09/16/19  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

CORRESPONDENCE WITH 
MS. WATTS AT PSC; REVIEW 
SECOND DEFICIENCY 
LETTER AND TELEPHONE 
CONFERENCE WITH MS. 
WATTS AT PSC; UPDATE 
NOTICE AND DRAFT 
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING; 
LETTER TO MR. BOLAM; 

 10/15/19  MSF  0.80  380.00  304.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $418.00 

 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $418.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $418.00 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

September 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 357724 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $684.00 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $684.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $684.00 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

September 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 357724 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW STAFF DEFICIENCY 
LETTER AND LETTER TO MR. 
BOLAM CONCERNING SAME; 

 08/16/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

BEGIN RESEARCH AND 
DRAFT OF DEFICIENCY 
RESPONSES AND LETTER TO 
MR. BOLAM: 

 08/19/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVIEW REVISED MAP AND 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND 
LETTER TO MR. BOLAM; 

 08/20/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVIEW DOCUMENTS FROM 
MR. BOLAM, ORGANIZE AND 
INCORPORATE INTO 
DEFICIENCY RESPONSE; 

 09/10/19  MSF  1.20  380.00  456.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $684.00 

 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $684.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $684.00 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

August 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 356469 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $1,102.00 
 
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,509.29 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $2,611.29 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $2,611.29 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

August 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 356469 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

FINALIZE TARIFFS AND 
APPLICATION WITH 
EXHIBITS AND EFILE; DRAFT 
PROPOSED NOTICE; LETTER 
TO MS. WATTS AT PSC 
REGARDING NOTICE AND 
ENTITLES LIST; LETTER TO 
CLERK WITH FILING FEE; 

 07/25/19  MSF  1.90  380.00  722.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MS. WATTS WHI 
TELEPHONED; LETTER TO 
MR. BOLAM REGARDING 
LEGAL/MAPS; 

 07/29/19  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH CONNIE DOUGLAS 
WHO TELEPHONED 
REGARDING DEP LOAN 
ISSUES; 

 07/31/19  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

REVIEW LETTER FROM PSC 
STAFF REGARDING LEGAL 
DESCRIPTION AND MAPS 
AND LETTER TO MR. BOLAM 
CONCERNING SAME; 

 08/02/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVISE INITIAL CUSTOMER  08/08/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
037196.070356 
August 20, 2019 
Page 2 

 

   
 

 
 

*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
NOTICE; 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $1,102.00 

 

 
ITEMIZED EXPENSES 

 
DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

FREIGHT (EXPRESS DELIVERY)  9.29 

7/25/2019 - PSC Filing Fee - Office: Orlando   

1500.00   
 
 SUBTOTAL: $1,509.29 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $2,611.29 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $2,611.29 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

July 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 355144 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $1,558.00 
 
TOTAL EXPENSES $123.72 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $1,681.72 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,681.72 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

July 17, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 355144 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

CORRESPONDENCE AND 
TELEPHONE CONFERENCES 
WITH MS. SWAIN IN 
PREPARATION OF 
FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

 06/18/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVIEW REVISED 
FINANCIAL EXHIBITS FROM 
MS. SWAIN AND LETTER TO 
MR. BOLAM CONCERNING 
SAME; REVIEW, RESEARCH 
AND RESPOND TO 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
MR. BOLAM; 

 06/19/19  MSF  0.40  380.00  152.00 

TRAVEL TO MICCO AND 
MEETING WITH OWNERS 
REGARDING STRATEGIES; 
RETURN TO OFFICE [DID 
NOT BILL ALL TRAVEL 
TIME] 

 06/25/19  MSF  3.00  380.00  1140.00 

REVIEW FINANCIAL 
SCHEDULES AND 
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MR BOLAM; 

 07/03/19  MSF  0.40  380.00  152.00 

REVIEW AND COMMENT ON  07/05/19  MSF  0.10  380.00  38.00 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
037196.070356 
July 17, 2019 
Page 2 

 

   
 

 
 

*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
MR. BOLAM'S REVISED RATE 
CALCULATIONS; 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $1,558.00 

 

 
ITEMIZED EXPENSES 

 
DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

6/25/2019 - Travel Expense to Micco for meeting   

123.72   

with owners - Office: Orlando   
 
 SUBTOTAL: $123.72 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $1,681.72 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,681.72 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

June 21, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 354151 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $722.00 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

June 21, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 354151 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH CONNIE DOUGLAS 
WHO TELEPHONED 
REGARDING PSC 
APPLICATION; 

 05/22/19  MSF  0.60  380.00  228.00 

REVIEW DRAFT FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION; TELEPHONE 
CONFERENCE WITH MS. 
SWAIN REGARDING 
HANDLING OF DEP LOAN 
FORGIVENESS; 

 06/10/19  MSF  0.50  380.00  190.00 

REVIEW REVISED EXHIBITS 
AND CORRESPONDENCE 
REGARDING PENDING 
ISSUES; BEGIN DRAFT OF 
TARIFF; LETTER TO MR. 
BOLAM; 

 06/12/19  MSF  0.60  380.00  228.00 

INCORPORATE SERVICE 
AREA DESCRIPTION IN 
WATER AND WASTEWATER 
TARIFFS; REVIEW RATE 
SCHEDULE ALTERNATIVES 
AND CORRESPONDENCE 
WITH MS. SWAIN 

 06/13/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
037196.070356 
June 21, 2019 
Page 2 

 

   
 

 
 

*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
CONCERNING SAME; 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $722.00 

 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

June 21, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 354151 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $722.00 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

June 21, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 354151 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH CONNIE DOUGLAS 
WHO TELEPHONED 
REGARDING PSC 
APPLICATION; 

 05/22/19  MSF  0.60  380.00  228.00 

REVIEW DRAFT FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION; TELEPHONE 
CONFERENCE WITH MS. 
SWAIN REGARDING 
HANDLING OF DEP LOAN 
FORGIVENESS; 

 06/10/19  MSF  0.50  380.00  190.00 

REVIEW REVISED EXHIBITS 
AND CORRESPONDENCE 
REGARDING PENDING 
ISSUES; BEGIN DRAFT OF 
TARIFF; LETTER TO MR. 
BOLAM; 

 06/12/19  MSF  0.60  380.00  228.00 

INCORPORATE SERVICE 
AREA DESCRIPTION IN 
WATER AND WASTEWATER 
TARIFFS; REVIEW RATE 
SCHEDULE ALTERNATIVES 
AND CORRESPONDENCE 
WITH MS. SWAIN 

 06/13/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
037196.070356 
June 21, 2019 
Page 2 

 

   
 

 
 

*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
CONCERNING SAME; 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $722.00 

 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $722.00 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

March 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 350088 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A  Memb e r  o f  AL FA  In t e r na t iona l  –  The  G l ob a l  L eg a l  Ne twor k  

 
  
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
  Tampa
   

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $380.00 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 
  

Response #2 - Account 301
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RIVER GROVE UTILITIES,  INC. 
rbass5992@gmail.com 

March 20, 2019 
ID:  037196.070356 
INVOICE # 350088 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
  Tampa
   

  

RE: PSC CERTIFICATION 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW AND RESPOND TO 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
MR. BOLAM, INCLUDING 
COMMENTING ON 
EASEMENT; REVISE 
EASEMENTS FOR 
EXECUTION AND LETTER TO 
MR. BASS CONCERNING 
SAME; 

 03/01/19  MSF  0.80  380.00  304.00 

REVIEW AND COMMENT TO 
MS. YAPP ON DRAFT 
FINANCIAL SCHEDULES; 

 03/06/19  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $380.00 

 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 
  
 
 

Response #2 - Account 301
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Potable Watermain Extension for River Grove Mobile Home Village

Change Order No.  2

Contractor: T.B. Landmark Construction, Inc. Owner: River Grove Utilities, Inc.
11220 New Berlin Road 8440 US Highway 1
Jacksonville, FL  32226 Micco, FL  32976
(904) 751-1016

Engineer: Tocoi Engineering, LLC
714 North Orange Avenue
Green Cove Springs, FL  32043
(904) 215-1388

Date: 4/24/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S) QTY. UNIT PRICE

INCREASE OR 
DECREASE IN 

CONTRACT 
PRICE

1 Automated Read Meters 1 $51,731.66 $51,731.66
2 Direct Read Meters (Credit) 1 -$19,048.14 ($19,048.14)
3 Materials Price Increase 1 $18,865.88 $18,865.88

TOTAL DECREASE ($19,048.14)
TOTAL INCREASE $70,597.54
NET CHANGE FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER $51,549.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BASE PRICE $889,540.00
Total Increases by previous Change Orders $6,653.08
Total Decreases by previous Change Orders $0.00
Net Changes by previous Change Orders $6,653.08
CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $896,193.08
NET RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER $51,549.40
CONTRACT PRICE INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $947,742.48
The time provided for completion of the project is unchanged.  This document shall become an amendment 
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by: _______________________ Date: __________________
Contractor

Accepted by: _______________________ Date: __________________
Engineer

Accepted by: _______________________ Date: __________________
Owner



River Grove Mobil Home Village Potable WM Extension
4/9/2019
Change Order Request #02 R2
#88083TBL

Revised Pricing ‐ Automated Read Meter

Material  UOM   QTY   Cost   Total  TAX 15% Mark Up Total
MATERIAL 5/8"x3/4" 420 Bronze, SSR, 5' Mi.NodeM EA 176 170.00$                         29,920.00$                2,094.40$    4,488.00$          36,502.40$                                        
MATERIAL Mi.Node Pitmount Hanger (Through Meter Box Lid) TTLM EA 176 8.00$                             1,408.00$                   98.56$          211.20$             1,717.76$                                          
MATERIAL STD 12 Plas Wtr Mtr Bx w/ CI RDR  EA 172 25.00$                           4,300.00$                   301.00$        645.00$             5,246.00$                                          
MATERIAL Mi.Net Mobile Transceiver Hardware Kit EA 1 2,000.00$                    2,000.00$                   140.00$        300.00$             2,440.00$                                          
MATERIAL Panasonic Toughbook Laptop EA 1 2,200.00$                    2,200.00$                   154.00$        330.00$             2,684.00$                                          
MATERIAL EZ Reader Drive‐By Software Suite EA 1 575.00$                         575.00$                      40.25$          86.25$               701.50$                                                
MATERIAL Full System & Software Training EA 2 1,000.00$                    2,000.00$                   140.00$        300.00$             2,440.00$                                          

TOTAL 51,731.66$                                        

Bid Pricing  ‐ Direct Read Meter
Material UOM  QTY  Cost  Total  TAX 15% Mark Up Total

MATERIAL 5/8X3/4 Dir Read Comp Mtr USG Black EA 172 65.00$                           11,180.00$                782.60$        1,794.39$          13,756.99$                                        
MATERIAL STD 12 Plas Wtr Mtr Bx w/ CI RDR  EA 172 25.00$                           4,300.00$                   301.00$        690.15$             5,291.15$                                          

TOTAL CREDIT 19,048.14$                                        

Change Order Total 32,683.52$                                        



Full Migrateable System (AMR System) Date: 4/1/2019

Customer: Quoted By:

Cory Arbiso

Ferguson Waterworks

9692 Florida Mining Blvd W

Jacksonville, FL 32257

Quote Ref: Mueller Systems Mi.Net® M System Sales Rep Phone # 813-542-9785

Quote Expiration: 6/15/2019   Spring Promotion Deadline to Order 

Mueller Systems Mi.Net® M Meters & Endpoints

Units Quantity Unit Sale Price

Each 176 170.00$              

Each 176 8.00$                   

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Mueller Systems Mi.Net® M System Reading Equipment & Training

Units Quantity Unit Sale Price

Each 1 2,000.00$           

Each 1 2,200.00$           

Each 1 575.00$              

Each 2 1,000.00$           

Maintenace and Support *Starting Year 2*

Units Quantity Unit Sale Price

Each 1 950.00$              

Each 1 1,650.00$           

Customer will be responsible for any integration fees charged by their billing software provider.

All Nodes must be mounted through the lid with a Mueller TTLH adapter. 

River Grove Rv Park 

ADDRESS 
ADDRESS 

Description Extended

5/8"x3/4" 420 Bronze, SSR, 5' Mi.NodeM 29,920.00$                           

Mi.Node Pitmount Hanger (Through Meter Box Lid) TTLM 1,408.00$                             

-$                                       

-$                                       

-$                                       

-$                                       

-$                                       

-$                                       

-$                                       

Description Extended

-$                                       

Meter and Endpoint Price Sub-Total 31,328.00$                           

Mi.Net Mobile Transceiver Hardware Kit 2,000.00$                             

Panasonic Toughbook Laptop 2,200.00$                             

EZ Reader Drive-By Software Suite 575.00$                                

Full System & Software Training 2,000.00$                             

Mi.Net® M System Reading Equipment & Training Sub-Total 6,775.00$                             

Mueller Systems Mi.Net® M AMR System Total: $38,103.00

Maintenance and Support *Starting Year 2*: 2,600.00$                             

Description Extended

EZ Reader Software Maintenance (Optional) 950.00$                                

Mobile Transceiver Hardware Maintenance (Optional) 1,650.00$                             

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours).  Shipments beyond 48 hours shal l be at the price in effect at time of shipment unless noted otherwise.  
Seller is not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based u pon Local, State and Federal laws governing the type of products that can be 
sold or put into commerce.  This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, wh ich are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, 
or on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale. Government Buyers: All items quoted are open market unless noted otherwise.  
Lead Law Warning:  It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicab le laws in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption.  Products 
with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications.  Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



~FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

15:09:34 APR 15 2019 

Bid No: B438456 

Bid Date: 057l0T18 
Quoted By: RP 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
801 THORPE ROAD 

ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016 

Phone: 407-859-7473 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

Deliver To: 

i=rom: Ryan Pugh 

Comments: 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Phone: 407-859-7473 
Fax: 407-859-9561 

Cust Phone: 904-751-1016 
Terms: NET 10TH PROX 

Customer: TB LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION I 

11220 NEW BERLIN RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

Ship To: TB LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION I 
11220 NEW BERLIN RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

Cust PO#: Job Name: 

Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total 

************************** 
NO ADDENDUM$ 
************************** 

POTABLE WATER MAIN EXT. 
RIVER GROVE MOBILE HOME PK 
BREVARD COUNTY/ 
RIVER GROVE UTILITIES 
BID DATE: 5/15/18 
ENG: TOCO! ENG. 
DWG DATE: 4/3/18 
************************** 

PT-DISCLAIMER1 The quantities listed are estimated 0.000 EA 0.00 
of the project. The bidder must 
confirm quantities. Products listed 
are for quoting purposes only! 
Ferguson Waterworks does not 
guarantee that these materials 
will be accepted on any jobsite 
without approved submittals. 
DISCLAIMER 0.00 
************************** 

--------------------------
BASE BID PART A 
--------------------------

DR18BP10 10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 1600 11.410 FT 18256.00 
DR18BP12 12 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 20 16.500 FT 330.00 
R14UF41 14 GA 500 FT SLD UGF BLUE WIRE SPL 2000 115.000 M 230.00 
PD3105B52737 3X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE 2 30.000 EA 60.00 
PSLUBXL1G 1 GAL 8 LB PIPE JT LUB NSF NEW FORM 2 12.000 EA 24.00 

SUBTOTAL 18900.00 

BELL RESTRAINTS 

SPWPC10 10 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK 7 118.000 EA 826 .00 
SUBTOTAL 826 .00 

GATE VALVES 

Page 1 of 5 



S$ FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

15:09:34 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: B438456 

Item 

AFC251 OMMLAOL 
SSLCEP10 
1461SW 

AFC2504MMLAOL 
SSLCEP4 
DMJBGPP 
1461SW 

MJTLA12P 
MJ9LA12 
MJ1LA12 
MJRLA1210 
SSLCEP12 
SSLCEP4 

MJ9LA10 
MJ4LA10 
MJ1LA10 
MJRLA10X 
SSLCEP10 
SSLCEP8 

MJSPP 

SSLCEP10 

SP-FFCD20211101P7 
FFB17007NL 
BRLFCPLUGK 

MJSTLA10U 
SSLCEP10 
AFC2506MMLAOL 
1461SW 
MJSHAU13 
DMJBGPU 
AFCB84BLAOLP 

DR18BPX 
DR18BPP 

MJTLAXP 
MJ9LAX 

Description 

10 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 19-22 WTR 

4 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
4 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
DOM 4 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 
2PC SC Cl VL V BX 19-22 WTR 

SUBTOTAL 

MJ FITTINGS 

12X4 MJ C153 TEE LIA 
12 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 
12 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND LIA 
12X10 MJ C153 RED LIA 
12 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
4 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 

10 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 
10 MJ C153 45 BEND LIA 
10 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND LIA 
10X8 MJ C153 RED LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
8 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 

4 MJ C153 SLD PLUG 
SUBTOTAL 

CONNECT TO EXIST GV 

10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
SUBTOTAL 

TEMP JUMPER MATERIAL 

10X2 IP DBL STRP SS EPXY SOL 
LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 
LF 2 BRS CORED PLUG 

SUBTOTAL 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSY (5) 

10X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 19-22 WTR 
6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYO ADPT 
DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 
5-1/4 VO B84B HYO 4'0 OL LIA 

SUBTOTAL 

RPZ & METER ASEMBLIES 

8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
4 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 

(8") 

8X4 MJ C153 TEE LIA 
8 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 

Quantity 

2 
4 
2 

1 
1 
2 
4 
6 
1 

4 
2 
1 
1 

15 
6 

2 
2 
2 

5 
10 
5 
5 
5 

15 
5 

20 
20 

2 
2 

Net Price UM 

1141.000 EA 
91 .000 EA 
46.000 EA 

360.000 EA 
31 .000 EA 
13.000 EA 
46.000 EA 

180.000 EA 
211 .000 EA 
100.000 EA 
134.000 EA 
96.000 EA 
31 .000 EA 

116.000 EA 
42.000 EA 
39.000 EA 
27.000 EA 
91 .000 EA 
53.000 EA 

18.000 EA 

91 .000 EA 

100.000 EA 
201 .000 EA 

25.000 EA 

112.000 EA 
91 .000 EA 

460.000 EA 
46.000 EA 

102.000 EA 
16.000 EA 

1650.000 EA 

7.800 FT 
2.300 FT 

97.000 EA 
83.000 EA 

Total 

2282.00 
364.00 
92.00 

360.00 
31.00 
13.00 
46.00 

3188.00 

180.00 
211.00 
200.00 
536.00 
576.00 

31.00 

464.00 
84.00 
39.00 
27.00 

1365.00 
318.00 

18.00 
4049.00 

91.00 
91.00 

200.00 
402.00 

50.00 
652.00 

560.00 
910.00 

2300.00 
230.00 
510.00 
240.00 

8250.00 
13000.00 

156.00 
46.00 

194.00 
166.00 
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~FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

15:09:34 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: 8438456 

Item 

FPPXO 
F9X 
W9570SYX 
NP3X 
AFC25080SYFFOL 
FFPXG 
SSLCEP8 
SSLDEP8 
FNWNBGS41 RF8X 
GAPSSX 

MJ9LAP 
FPPPU 
F9P 
FFPPG 
W9570SYP 
SP-NCMFP 
SP-NBRZSTRNRP 
AFC25040SYFFOL 
SSLCEP4 
SSLDEP4 
FNWNBGS41 RF8P 
GAPSSP 

PED11B1240 
C1245BEHS500 
PED11MJAA12 

DR18BP10 
R14UF41 
PD3105B52737 
PSLUBXL1G 

SPWPC10 

AFC251 OMMLAOL 
SSLCEP10 
1461SW 

MJRLA1210 
SSLCEP10 

Description 

8X6'0 FLGXPE CL BT DI SPL 
8 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND 
LF 8 RPZ 957 ASSYOS& Y 
8 FLG PROTECTUS MTR ASSY 
8 DI FLG RW OS&Y OL GATE VLV 
8X1 'O FLGXFLG CL BT DI SPL 
8 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
8 304 SS 150# RR FF 1/8 FLG PKG 
8 GAL V ADJ PIPE SDL SUPP 

SUBTOTAL 

(4") 

4 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 
4X6'0 FLGXPE CL BT DI SPL 
4 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND 
4X1'0 FLGXFLG CL BT DI SPL 
LF 4 RPZ 957 ASSY OS& Y 
4" NEPTUNE COMPOUND FLG METER 
4 NEPTUNE BRZ STRAINER 
4 DI FLG RW OS&Y OL GATE VLV 
4 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
4 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
4 304 SS 150# RR FF 1/8 FLG PKG 
4 GAL V ADJ PIPE SDL SUPP 

SUBTOTAL 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12" WM 

12X40 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BL STRIPE 
12GA 45MM 500 FT COP TRCR WIRE BLUE 
12 DIPS PC200 DR11 MJ ADPT W/ACC 
TOTAL BASE BID A 

BASE BID B 

10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
14 GA 500 FT SLD UGF BLUE WIRE SPL 
3X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE 
1 GAL 8 LB PIPE JT LUB NSF NEW FORM 

SUBTOTAL 

BELL RESTRAINTS 

10 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK 
SUBTOTAL 

GATE VALVES 

10 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 19-22 WTR 

SUBTOTAL 

MJ FITTINGS 

12X10 MJ C153 RED LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 

Quantity 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 
7 
1 

Net Price UM 

309.000 EA 
159.000 EA 

5883.000 EA 
9995.000 EA 
835.000 EA 
187.000 EA 
53.000 EA 
46.000 EA 
64.000 EA 
75000 EA 

3 63.000 EA 
2 205.000 EA 
2 63.000 EA 
2 107.000 EA 
1 1742.000 EA 
1 3577.000 EA 
1 959.000 EA 
1 400.000 EA 
6 31 .000 EA 
2 27.000 EA 
8 40.000 EA 
1 75.000 EA 

440 2851.000 C 
1 160.000 EA 
6 185.000 EA 

960 
1000 

1 
1 

11 

1 
2 
1 

2 
2 

11.410 FT 
115.000 M 
30.000 EA 
12.000 EA 

118.000 EA 

1127.000 EA 
91 .000 EA 
46.000 EA 

134.000 EA 
91 .000 EA 

Total 

309.00 
318.00 

5883.00 
9995.00 
835.00 
187.00 
318.00 
92.00 

448.00 
75.00 

19022.00 

189.00 
410.00 
126.00 
214.00 

1742.00 
3577.00 
959.00 
400.00 
186.00 
54.00 

320.00 
75.00 

8252.00 

12544.40 
160.00 

1110.00 
81794.40 

10953.60 
115.00 
30.00 
12.00 

11110.60 

1298.00 
1298.00 

1127.00 
182.00 
46.00 

1355.00 

268.00 
182.00 
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t$ FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

15:09:34 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: B438456 

Item 

MJ4LA10 
MJ2LA10 
MJRLA10X 
MJRLA10U 
SSLCEP10 
SSLCEP8 
SSLCEP6 

MJSTLA10U 
SSLCEP10 
AFC2506MMLAOL 
1461SW 
MJSHAU13 
DMJBGPU 
AFCB84BLAOLP 

MJTSDIUU 
AFC2506TMLAOL 
SSLCEP6 
1461SW 

FFCD2026901P7 
FFB17007NL 
BRLFCPLUGK 

FFCD2029051P7 
FFB17007NL 
P80SMAK 
P80S9K 
P80BK 
AFC2602SSOL 
C00121014 

PED11B1240 
C1245BEHS500 
PED11MJAA12 

Description 

10 MJ C153 45 BEND LIA 
10 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND LIA 
10X8 MJ C153 RED LIA 
10X6 MJ C153 RED LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
8 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
6 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 

SUBTOTAL 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSY 

10X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE LIA 
10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 19-22 WTR 
6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYD ADPT 
DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 
5-1/4 VO B84B HYO 4'0 OL LIA 

SUBTOTAL 

6X6 WET TAP ASSY 

6X6 MJ TAPN SLV F/ DI 
6 DI MJ RW OL TAPN VLV LIA 
6 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 
2PC SC Cl VL V BX 19-22 WTR 

SUBTOTAL 

TEMP JUMPER MATERIAL 

6X2 IP DBL STRP SOL SS EPOXY 
LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 
LF 2 BRS CORED PLUG 

SUBTOTAL 

8X2 BLOW OFF 

FCD202-9.05 X IP? W/2 BANDS 
LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 
2 PVC S80 SXM ADPT 
2 PVC S80 SXS 90 ELL 
2 X 20 FT PVC S80 BE PIPE 
2 DI THRO RW OL GATE VLV 
JMBO PLAS BLAC MTR BX Cl RDR 3 SLOT 

SUBTOTAL 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12" WM 

12X40 DIPS DR11 HOPE PIPE BL STRIPE 
12GA 45MM 500 FT COP TRCR WIRE BLUE 
12 DIPS PC200 DR11 MJ ADPT W/ACC 

SUBTOTAL 

TOTAL BASE BID B 

RIVER GROVE MOBILE HOME 
PARK- WATER SERVICES 

*FOR BIDDING PURPOSES 

Quantity 

6 
2 
1 
1 

18 
1 
1 

2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 

2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 

20 
1 
1 

Net Price UM 

42.000 EA 
28.000 EA 
27.000 EA 
20.000 EA 
91.000 EA 
53.000 EA 
39.000 EA 

112.000 EA 
91.000 EA 

460.000 EA 
46.000 EA 

102.000 EA 
16.000 EA 

1650.000 EA 

667.000 EA 
676.000 EA 

39.000 EA 
46.000 EA 

77.000 EA 
201.000 EA 
25.000 EA 

88.000 EA 
201.000 EA 

9.000 EA 
4.000 EA 

65.000 C 
220.000 EA 

50.000 EA 

280 2851.000 C 
1 160.000 EA 
2 185.000 EA 

Total 

252.00 
56.00 
27.00 
20.00 

1638.00 
53.00 
39.00 

2535.00 

224.00 
364.00 
920.00 
92.00 

204.00 
96.00 

3300.00 
5200.00 

667.00 
676.00 

39.00 
46.00 

1428.00 

154.00 
402.00 

50.00 
606.00 

88.00 
201.00 

18.00 
4.00 

13.00 
220.00 
50.00 

594.00 

7982.80 
160.00 
370.00 

8512.80 

32639.40 
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~·~FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

15:09:34 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: 8438456 

Item 

FFCD202690CC4 
FFC202380CC4 
FFC202250CC4 
FFB10004NL 
FB41444WNL 

C10151033 

PEC9BLG100 
P40BEPK20 

FC4444NL 

Description 

ASSUMING ALL NEW SERVCIES 

*FOR BIDDING PURPOSES 
ASSUMING ALL SERVICES ARE 
3/4". SIZE TO BE 
DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. 
MATERIAL PRICING SUBJECT 
TO ACTUAL MATERIAL SIZE 
REQUIRED. 

FCD202-6.90 X CC4 W/2 BANDS 
3X1 CC DBL SS EPOX SOL PVC DI 
2X1 CC DBL SS EPOX SOL PVC DI 
LF 1 CCX CTS PJ BALL CORP 
LF 1 CTS COMP X FIP BALL CURB LW 
METER BY OTHERS IF REQ'D 
STD 12 PLAS WTR MTR BX W/ Cl RDR 

SUBTOTAL 

1X100 CTS DR9 HOPE BLUE PIPE 
2X20 FT PVC S40 BE PIPE 

SUBTOTAL 

COUPLINGS IF REQUIRED 

LF 1 CTS X CTS COMP COUP 
SUBTOTAL 

Quantity 

26 
109 

37 
172 
172 

172 

3000 
700 

Net Price UM 

72.000 EA 
57.000 EA 
52.000 EA 
58.000 EA 
83.000 EA 

25.000 EA 

45.000 C 
80.000 C 

19.000 EA 

Net Total: 
Tax: 

Freight: 
Total: 

Total 

1872.00 
6213.00 
1924.00 
9976.00 

14276.00 

4300.00 
38561.00 

1350.00 
560.00 

1910.00 

19.00 
19.00 

$154923.80 
$9320.43 

$0.00 
$164244.23 

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE 
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE 
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 
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CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS. 

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control. and/or based upon 
Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or 
on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale 
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise. 

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water 
systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable 
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection. 



~FERGUSON~ 
WATERWORKS 

12:03:01 APR 15 2019 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
801 THORPE ROAD 
ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016 

Phone: 407-859-7473 

Fax: 407·859-9561 

DellverTo: 

~rom: Ryan Pugh 

Comments: 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Bid No: 8407997 
Bid Date: 04/1 9 
Quoted By: RP 

Customer: TB LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION I 
11220 NEW BERLIN RD 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

CustPO#: 

Item Description 

************************** 
NO ADDENDUMS 
************************** 

POTABLE WATER MAIN EXT. 
RIVER GROVE MOBILE HOME PK 
BREVARD COUNTY/ 
RIVER GROVE UTILITIES 
BID DATE: 5/15/18 
ENG: TOCO! ENG. 
DWG DATE: 4/3/18 
************************** 

PT-DISCLAIMER1 The quantities listed are estimated 
of the project. The bidder must 
confirm quantities. Products listed 
are for quoting purposes only! 
Ferguson Waterworks does not 
guarantee that these materials 
will be accepted on any jobsite 
without approved submittals. 
DISCLAIMER 
************************** 
PER MATERIAL MANF MUST 
ORDER BY: 6/15/18 
SHIP BY: 7/15/18 
************************** 
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
LUMP SUM BID 
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

--------------------------
BASE BID PART A 
--------------------------

DR18BP10 10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
DR18BP12 12 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
R14UF41 14 GA 500 FT SLD UGF BLUE WIRE SPL 
PD3105852737 3X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE 

Phone: 407-859-7473 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

Cust Phone: 904-751-1016 
Terms: NET 10TH PROX 

Ship To: TB LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION I 
11220 NEW BERLIN RD 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

Job Name: RIVER GROVE MOBILE 

Quantity Net Price UM Total 

0.000 EA 0.00 

0.00 

1600 11 .410 FT 18256.00 
20 16.500 FT 330.00 

2000 115.000 M 230.00 
2 30.000 EA 60.00 

PSLUBXL1G 1 GAL 8 LB PIPE JT LUB NSF NEW FORM 2 12.000 EA 24.00 
SUBTOTAL 18900.00 
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~FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

12:03:01 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: 8407997 

Item 

FUFR1390C10U 

AFC251 OMMLAOL 
FUFR150010UBG 
D461SW 

AFC2504MMLAOL 
FUFR15004UBG 
DMJBGPP 
D461SW 

DMJTLA12P 
DMJ9LA12 
DMJ1LA12 

DMJRLA1210 

FUFR150012UBG 
FUFR15004UBG 

DMJ9LA10 
DMJ4LA10 
DMJ1LA10 
DMJRLA10X 
FUFR150010UBG 
FUFR15008UBG 

DMJSPP 

FUFR150010UBG 

SP-FFCD2021110IP7 
FFB17007NL 
BRLFCPLUGK 

DMJSTLA10U 
FUFR15001 0UBG 
AFC2506MMLAOL 
D461SW 
DMJSHAU13 
DMJBGPU 

Description 

BELL RESTRAINTS 

10IN UFR1390-C-U RESTRAINER 
SUBTOTAL 

GATE VALVES 

10 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
*061310 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/ W LID 

4 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 
*0613 4 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
DOM 4 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/W LID 

SUBTOTAL 

MJ FITTINGS 

DOM 12X4 MJ C153 TEE LIA 
DOM 12 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 
DOM 12 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND LIA 
BOTH OF THE ABOVE FITTINGS EACH 
CONNECT TO AN MJ ADPT ON ONE SIDE 
DOM 12X10 MJ C153 RED LIA 
ALL (4) OF THE FITTINGS ABOVE 
CONNECT TO AN MJ ADPT ON THE 12" 
SIDE 
12 UFR 1500# PVC REST KIT 
*0613 4 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 

DOM 10 MJ C153 90 BEND LIA 
DOM 10 MJ C153 45 BEND LIA 
DOM 10 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND LIA 
DOM 10X8 MJ C153 RED LIA 
*061310 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
*0613 8 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 

DOM 4 MJ C153 SLD PLUG 
SUBTOTAL 

CONNECT TO EXIST GV 

*0613 10 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
SUBTOTAL 

TEMP JUMPER MATERIAL 

1 0X2 IP DBL STRP SS EPXY SDL 
LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 
LF 2 BRS CORED PLUG 

SUBTOTAL 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSY (5) 

DOM 10X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE LIA 
*0613 10 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A 
2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/W LID 
DOM 6X13 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT 
DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 

Quantity 

7 

2 
4 
2 

1 
1 
2 

4 

6 
1 

4 
2 
1 
1 

15 
6 

2 
2 
2 

5 
10 
5 
5 
5 

15 

NetPrice UM 

150.000 EA 

1141.000 EA 
97.000 EA 

105.000 EA 

360.000 EA 
35.000 EA 
13.000 EA 

105.000 EA 

340.000 EA 
409.000 EA 
260.000 EA 

199.000 EA 

102.000 EA 
35.000 EA 

282.000 EA 
187.000 EA 
189.000 EA 
127.000 EA 
97.000 EA 
56.000 EA 

42.000 EA 

97.000 EA 

100.000 EA 
201 .000 EA 

25.000 EA 

361 .000 EA 
97.000 EA 

460.000 EA 
105.000 EA 
130.000 EA 

16.000 EA 

Total 

1050.00 
1050.00 

2282.00 
388.00 
210.00 

360.00 
35.00 
13.00 

105.00 
3393.00 

340.00 
409.00 
520.00 

796.00 

612.00 
35.00 

1128.00 
374.00 
189.00 
127.00 

1455.00 
336.00 

42.00 
6363.00 

97.00 
97.00 

200.00 
402.00 

50.00 
652.00 

1805.00 
970.00 

2300.00 
525.00 
650.00 
240.00 
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§FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

12:03:01 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: B407997 

Item 

AFCB84B LAOLP 

DR18BPX 
DR18BPP 

DMJTLAXP 
DMJ9LAX 
FPPXU 
DF9X 
W9570SYX 
NP3X 
AFC25080SYFFOL 
FFPXG 
FUFR15008UBG 
FUFR1400D8UBG 
FNWNBGS41 RF8X 
GAPSSX 

DMJ9LAP 
FPPPU 
DF9P 
FFPPG 
W9570SYP 
SP-NCMFP 
SP-NBRZSTRNRP 
AFC25040SYFFOL 
FUFR15004UBG 
FUFR1400D4UBG 
FNWNBGS41 RF8P 
GAPSSP 

PED11B1240 
C1245BEHS500 
PED11MJAA12 

DR18BP10 
R14UF41 
PD3105B52737 
PSLUBXL1G 

FUFR1390C10U 

Description 

5-174 VO B84B HVb 4'0 o L LIA 
SUBTOTAL 

RPZ & METER ASEMBLIES 

8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
4 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 

{8") 

DOM 8X4 MJ C153 TEE UA 
DOM 8 MJ C153 90 BEND UA 
8X6'0 FLGXPE CL BT DI SPL 
DOM 8 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND 
LF 8 RPZ 957 ASSYOS& Y 
8 FLG PROTECTUS MTR ASSY 
8 DI FLG RW OS&Y OL GATE VLV 
8X1'0 FLGXFLG CL BT DI SPL 
*0613 8 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
*0613 8 UFR 1400 DI REST KIT 
8 304 SS 150# RR FF 1/8 FLG PKG 
8 GAL V ADJ PIPE SOL SUPP 

SUBTOTAL 

{4") 

DOM 4 MJ C153 90 BEND UA 
4X6'0 FLGXPE CL BT DI SPL 
DOM 4 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND 
4X1'0 FLGXFLG CL BT DI SPL 
LF 4 RPZ 957 ASSY OS& Y 
4" NEPTUNE COMPOUND FLG METER 
4 NEPTUNE BRZ STRAINER 
4 DI FLG RW OS&Y OL GATE VLV 
*0613 4 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 
*0613 4 UFR 1400 DI REST KIT 
4 304 SS 150# RR FF 1/8 FLG PKG 
4 GAL V ADJ PIPE SOL SUPP 

SUBTOTAL 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12" WM 

12X40 DIPS DR 11 HOPE PIPE BL STRIPE 
12GA 45MM 500 FT COP TRCR WIRE BLUE 
12 DIPS PC200 DR11 MJ ADPT W/ACC 
TOTAL BASE BID A 

BASE BID B 

10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 
14 GA 500 FT SLD UGF BLUE WIRE SPL 
3X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE 
1 GAL 8 LB PIPE JT LUB NSF NEW FORM 

SUBTOTAL 

BELL RESTRAINTS 

101N UFR1390-C-U RESTRAINER 
SUBTOTAL 

Quantity Net Price UM 

5 1550.000 EJ\ 

20 
20 

7.800 FT 
2.300 FT 

2 165.000 EA 
2 162.000 EA 
1 338.000 EA 
2 388.000 EA 
1 5123.000 EA 
1 21000.000 EA 
1 932.000 EA 
1 217.000 EA 
6 56.000 EA 
2 48.000 EA 
7 64.000 EA 
1 75.000 EA 

3 70.000 EA 
2 196.000 EA 
2 145.000 EA 
2 117.000 EA 
1 1550.000 EA 
1 3410.000 EA 
1 959.000 EA 
1 470.000 EA 
6 35.000 EA 
2 28.000 EA 
8 40.000 EA 
1 75.000 EA 

440 
1 
6 

960 
1000 

1 
1 

11 

2851.000 C 
160.000 EA 
185.000 EA 

11.410 FT 
115.000 M 
30.000 EA 
12.000 EA 

150.000 EA 

Total 

7750.00 
14240.00 

156.00 
46.00 

330.00 
324.00 
338.00 
776.00 

5123.00 
21000.00 

932.00 
217.00 
336.00 
96.00 

448.00 
75.00 

30197.00 

210.00 
392.00 
290.00 
234.00 

1550.00 
3410.00 
959.00 
470.00 
210.00 

56.00 
320.00 

75.00 
8176.00 

12544.40 
160.00 

1110.00 
96882.40 

10953.60 
115.00 
30.00 
12.00 

11110.60 

1650.00 
1650.00 
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FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
WATERWORKS Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

12:03:01 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: B407997 

Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total 

GATE VALVES 

AFC251 OMMLAOL 10 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LIA 1 1141.000 EA 1141 .00 
FUFR150010UBG *061310 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 2 97.000 EA 194.00 
D461SW 2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/W LID 1 105.000 EA 105.00 

SUBTOTAL 1440.00 

MJ FITTINGS 

DMJRLA1210 DOM 12X10 MJ C153 RED LIA 2 199.000 EA 398.00 
BOTH FITTINGS ABOVE CONNECT TO AN 
MJ ADAPTER ON THE 12" SIDE 

FUFR150010UBG *0613 10 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 2 97.000 EA 194.00 

DMJ4LA10 DOM 10 MJ C153 45 BEND LIA 6 187.000 EA 1122.00 
DMJ2LA10 DOM 10 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND LIA 2 181 .000 EA 362.00 
DMJRLA10X DOM 10X8 MJ C153 RED UA 1 127.000 EA 127.00 
DMJRLA10U DOM 10X6 MJ C153 RED UA 1 116.000 EA 116.00 
FUFR150010UBG *061310 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 18 97.000 EA 1746.00 
FUFR15008UBG *0613 8 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 1 56.000 EA 56.00 
FUFR15006UBG *0613 6 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 1 43.000 EA 43.00 

SUBTOTAL 4164.00 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSY 

DMJSTLA10U DOM 10X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE UA 2 361.000 EA 722.00 
FUFR150010UBG *061310 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 4 97.000 EA 388.00 
AFC2506MMLAOL 6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV UA 2 460.000 EA 920.00 
D461SW 2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/W LID 2 105.000 EA 210.00 
DMJSHAU13 DOM 6X13 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT 2 130.000 EA 260.00 
DMJBGPU DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK LI GLAND 6 16.000 EA 96.00 
AFCB84BLAOLP 5-1/4 VO B84B HYD 4'0 OL L/A 2 1550.000 EA 3100.00 

SUBTOTAL 5696.00 

6X6 WET TAP ASSY 

MJTSDIUU 6X6 MJ TAPN SLV F/ DI 787.000 EA 787.00 
AFC2506TMLAOL 6 DI MJ RW OL TAPN VLV LIA 641 .000 EA 641 .00 
FUFR15006UBG *0613 6 UFR 1500 PVC REST KIT 43.000 EA 43.00 
D461SW 2PC SC Cl VLV BX 18-24 WTR W/W LID 105.000 EA 105.00 

SUBTOTAL 1576.00 

TEMP JUMPER MATERIAL 

FFCD2026901P7 6X2 IP DBL STRP SDL SS EPOXY 2 77.000 EA 154.00 
FFB17007NL LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 2 201.000 EA 402.00 
BRLFCPLUGK LF 2 BRS CORED PLUG 2 25.000 EA 50.00 

SUBTOTAL 606.00 

8X2 BLOW OFF 

FFCD2029051P7 FCD202-9.05 X IP7 W/2 BANDS 1 88.000 EA 88.00 
FFB17007NL LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP 1 201 .000 EA 201.00 
P80SMAK 2 PVC S80 SXM ADPT 2 9.000 EA 18.00 
P80S9K 2 PVC S80 SXS 90 ELL 1 4.000 EA 4.00 
P80BK 2 X 20 FT PVC S80 BE PIPE 20 65.000 C 13.00 
AFC2602SSOL 2 DI THRD RW OL GATE VLV 1 220.000 EA 220.00 
C00121014 JMBO PLAS BLAC MTR BX Cl RDR 3 SLOT 1 50.000 EA 50.00 

SUBTOTAL 594.00 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12" WM 



~FERGUSON® 
WATERWORKS 

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126 
Price Quotation 

Fax: 407-859-9561 

12:03:01 APR 15 2019 
Reference No: 8407997 

Item 

PED11B1240 
C 1245BEHS500 
PED11MJAA12 

FFCD202690CC4 
FFC202380CC4 
FFC202250CC4 
FFB10004NL 
FB41444WNL 

C10151033 

PEC9BLG100 
P40BEPK20 

FC4444NL 

Description 

12X40 DIPS DR11 HOPE PIPE BL STRIPE 
12GA 45MM 500 FT COP TRCR WIRE BLUE 
12 DIPS PC200 DR11 MJ ADPT W/ACC 

SUBTOTAL 

TOTAL BASE BID B 

RIVER GROVE MOBILE HOME 
PARK - WATER SERVICES 

*FOR BIDDING PURPOSES 
ASSUMING ALL NEW SERVCIES 

*FOR BIDDING PURPOSES 
ASSUMING ALL SERVICES ARE 
3/4". SIZE TO BE 
DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. 
MATERIAL PRICING SUBJECT 
TO ACTUAL MATERIAL SIZE 
REQUIRED. 

FCD202-6.90 X CC4 W/2 BANDS 
3X1 CC DBL SS EPOX SOL PVC DI 
2X1 CC DBL SS EPOX SOL PVC DI 
LF 1 CCX CTS PJ BALL CORP 
LF 1 CTS COMP X FIP BALL CURB LW 
METER BY OTHERS IF REQ'D 
STD 12 PLAS WTR MTR BX WI Cl RDR 

SUBTOTAL 

1X100 CTS DR9 HOPE BLUE PIPE 
2X20 FT PVC S40 BE PIPE 

SUBTOTAL 

COUPLINGS IF REQUIRED 

LF 1 CTS X CTS COMP COUP 
SUBTOTAL 

Quantity 

280 
1 
2 

26 
109 
37 

172 
172 

172 

3000 
700 

Net Price 

2851.000 
160.000 
185.000 

72.000 
57.000 
52.000 
58.000 
83.000 

25.000 

45.000 
80.000 

19.000 

Net Total: 
Tax: 

Freight: 
Total: 

UM Total 

C 7982.80 
EA 160.00 
EA 370.00 

8512.80 

35349.40 

EA 1872.00 
EA 6213.00 
EA 1924.00 
EA 9976.00 
EA 14276.00 

EA 4300.00 
38561.00 

C 1350.00 
C 560.00 

1910.00 

EA 19.00 
19.00 

$172721.80 
$10388.31 

$0.00 
$183110.11 

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE 
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE 
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

Page 5 of 5 

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS. 

Seller not responsible for delays, Jack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon 
Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or 
on the web at https:l/www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale 
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise. 

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water 
systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable 
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection. 



Application and Certificate for Payment 

Application Number. 5 Apphcation Date: _ __;;Septe;.;;..;;;;.mc.=.ber.;.;..;;;25;.;.;•:.;20::.::.:.19=---Pl.rchase Order No: 16-234 Billing Period: __ ...;812.=S::.11.:.:9-:..:9:::;1251=.1:..::9:..__ Project Name: Proposed Potable water Main Extension for River Grove Mobtle Home Village 
Project Authorization No. 16-234 Project Auth. Date: --~M;.;;a;,y_1"'3'-', 2;;.;;0..:.1=..9 __ _ Owner. !River Grove Utilities. Inc. 
Contractor: TB Landmark Construction, Inc. 
Contractor Address: 11220 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonvllle, Florida 32226 
Contact Name: .;.Ash.=;;.;;lee~Za=stroci<y;;.;;;.;;.:..;,,_ ______ Contact No. 

Project Author1zallon Amount 
Change Orders 
Total Amount Authorized: 

Application Is made fer payment, as hereinafter shown, in connedlon with this contract: 
Work In Place • see attached schedule: 
Material sud:ably stored - see attached schedule: 
Total Earned To Dale: 

Gross Retalnage Withheld: 
Retainege Released on Previous Appr,cations: 
Reta naga Released on This Application: 
Balance of Retainage Being Held After Thia Application; 

Amount Previously Paid: 
Gross Due This Appllcation; 
Less Retalnage This Application: 
Net Cue This Application: 

Retalnage Released This Application: 

904-451-4349 

$ 889,548.00 
$ 79,519.89 
$ 969,067.89 

$ 934,669.14 
$ 

$ 934,669.14 

$ 93,466.93 
s 
s 
$ 93,466.93 

$ 715,813.31 
$ 139.321.00 
s 13,932.10 
$ 125,388.90 

$ Total Payment 0111t: (Net Due This Application+ Retainage Released This Application) S 125,388.90 
The undersigned Conlraelor certifies that to the best of the Conlrlldol'a knOwledge, Information and bellef the Work coveAld by this Appllcatlon for Payment has been completed in accordance with lhe Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wo,1c which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from !he Owner, and that current payments shown herein ts r.rm due. 

Date ___ --'Sepmm=="'ber=-"25;;.;;.:... 20;c..;;_1;.;;9 ___ _ 

Notary Affadavlt 
State Of: 

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT 

-H' . l' (.L.., 
CGnlraclar'a ReprWAnta:lve (Slglaan) 

Ashlee Zastrocky. Project Managar 
Pllnlod Name & TIiie 

) 

In a<XXlrdance with the Conlrac:t Documents, based on on-site obseMttons and the data comprising this application, the Engineer certifies lo the Owner that to the best of the Engineer's knoWfedge, lnformallon and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents. and Iha Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

/~~ AMOUNTCERTIFIEO ........................... ...... $, ____ _...;:.__;:...::....=.::=..::::U?~::;:_--_...;:__ _______ _ 
For Un of Project Englnffr (Tocol El,glneering, LLC) 

Approvals 

Englneei'sAuthorized Agent __________ _ Date: _____ _ 
Owner's Authorized Agent __________ _ Date: _____ _ 

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the OWner or Contractor under this Contract. 

1 ol2 



----

Application and Certificate for Payment 

Appllcalior, Nl.l'llber: 5 
Application Dela: Sepmmber25, 2019 

l'l.n:lw. 0roer No; 16-234 
8illir1I Penod: ----=-"'812611=-9--9/25/..;:::,c.:1:.:.9.:..=...._ 

Project Name; Proposed Polaille Wab!Jr Main Extenllion f0r m-GI0'.'9 Mobile Home Y!!P! Projec:t~Na. 16-234 
ProjeaA&itl.~ May13,2019 

Owner: River Grow Ublitiea, Inc. 
__ ....:,;::.<..=.;:::..:.;::;__ __ 

Canlradar: TB Landmal1c Conalructlcn. Inc. Callractar Addt-= 11220 New Berlin Rd. JadcacnvBle, Flmlcla 32226 Caltact Name: Ashlee Zaslnx:fcy Contact Na. 
ltbf51:91R 

AppUcaion ii nade tor payment, as hereinafter shown, In connedion wllh !his canb'ac:t Work In Place . - llllacl'led IChedule: Malarial IUilably sl0nld. - atlached acllecUe: Total Ewned To Om: 
Gn.sRelalnageWlhheld: 
Retalnage R.-ed on PllllliOus Appllcalions: Ratalnage Released on This ApplicatJon: Balance of Retainage Beircl Held Mer This ApplJcatJon: 
~ Prevlou&ly Paid. 

GION Due This Appllcation; 
Less Retalnage This Applk:ation: 
Nat Due Thia Applcallon: 
Relalnage RefMSed Thia Appllcatlon: 
Total Payment Due: (Net Due This Application + Relalnage Releaed Thia Application) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

889,548.00 
79,519.89 

989,067.89 

934,669.14 

934,669.14 

93,466.93 

93,466.93 

715,813.31 
139,321.00 
13,932.10 

125,388.90 

125,388.90 
The ~ contractor certlffes that to the beSt of the Contraclo(a kncwledge, lnformlllion and bellef the Wol1< c:over9d by llli8 

Applleallon 1br Payment has i-n completed In ll0COldance with the Contract Occumenll, that all amounla have been paid by the Cont/ac:b' 

for Work wNch pn,vlow Ce111flcats for Payment were issued and paymenla recelwcl from the Owner, and that ainant paymanla shown 

herein ls raw due. 

· ~ 1,£, ~ rkr 

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT In aa:ordance wllh the Cornet Oocumlnta, baed on OIHl!e cbselvabona and the dlD ~ this application, the ~ c:a1ffles to 

the 0Mw'thal ID the best of the~-kncwledge, 1nfonnallon and belef the Work ha progressed as lnclc:ad, the quality of woii< ii In 

aocoda,ce with the Conlrad Oocumlnts, and the Cordract0r is entilledto peyman! otthe AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 
MOUNTCERTIFIED ..... Ji~.~~~:9.9 .... S / ~~ For U..of Projec:tEng-(Tocol ~ LlC) 

Approvals 
Engi,_..sAu!hoffzed Age,lt _________ _ Dale: _____ _ Qwnef'aAuthorized Agent _________ _ Dam: ____ _ 

This Ce<t1!1ca1a Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable arty to Ille ConlradDr naned henlin. '- payment and 

aocep1anca of paynw,t ..,. without prejucfiee to any rlghta of the Owner or Con4racb under lhla Contract. 

...... 0..-\W· ,.,. • • Ul,.1 ... ,.._....,.,..... 1 012 ---



Appficatlon and Certificate for Payment 

Appliartion Number. ---------'.,-------- Application Date: May 24. 2019 

Pun:hase Order No: 16-234 
Billing Peri0d:----=.,=,~3N',c-0-~5~f2~<J~1~,---

Prt:1Jed Name: Proposed Potable Water Main Exte/'\Sion for River Grove Mobile Home Vinage Prt:i/ed Authorttation No. 16-234 
Prc;ect ALJtn.. Date: ----"Mc,"'J,_;c13"'"-'°"-'"'~--

0wner. jruver Grove UtJlities, Inc. Contractor: TB Lsndmarlc Conwuetion, Inc. 
11220 Nf!!W B~ RdJaellsonville, Florida 32225 

Contractor Addren 
Contact Name: Ashlee Zastrod<y COntae! No. 
Project Authorization Amount 
Chan~ Orders 
To~f Amovnt A,,.ltt,,orln,d: 

Application is made for paymem, as herainaller shown, In connection witJ'I this contrac:: Vo/oril: In Place. tee attactted adledule: Material suitably Slored. see attached schedule: Total Earned To~: 

Gross Retainag,e Wllhheld: 
Rcrtalnage Released on Previous Applications: Retainage Released on This Applic:a!ion: 
Balance af Retainage Being Held Afler Thl9 Appl cation: 
.knounl P~viously Paid· 

Gress Due This Application: 
Less Retainage This Application: 
Net Dua This Appllartion: 

Ret.11inage Released This Appfication: 
_ Total Paymenc Due: (Nef Due This Applicatiai + Reta!naga Released This A,c,oflallion) 

!?!).4...!51-43-19 

s 889,548.00 • 56,202.48 • 947.750.48 

s 227.698 . .48 • • 227,698.46 

• 22,789.85 s 
s 
s 22,789.85 

s 
• 221.aga Ae • 22.789.85 s 205.106.63 

s 
s 205,108.63 

The undel'Slgned Con!Tador certrli~ ttial lo the beSl of the Contra~or's knowledge, lnlorma:tion and belief the WOik coi,,efed by this 

Application for Paymeril has been completed In ec:eordal'ICEt with the Contrac:t Documents, that an amounts have been paid by !he Contr.edor 

for 'Mort! which previous Certificat~ fur Payment were ls.sued and payments received from lhe Owner, and 1hat current payments ahown 
herein is now due. 

/":· _.,, ; 
I I - ~ 

' • , . . _j ' ' ' 

Date May24.2019 
\c..;, ·.·,~-·i~ LL,>'---{-·· ( \· jJ1_ (;- Z' ~,_. v 

N'otary Alfad.avit 
Slate Of: 
Swam to and subscribed before me lhis 

C<><WIICorl Ra~~,... (S.gna.:un,) 
Ashlee ZaslockV. Proieet Mananer ) 

PtU'III</ Nam• & Till• ·..__.... 

day of 

:,_IJ!rA., Ala,;is Saffel'" County of: 
Duval ~~·~a NOTARY PUBLIC -----. ~,,-"-,--~.=,~~=--iJr~v~-, ",. 1; STATE OF FLORIDA 

-+--~---Or Produced identification 
I Ii --,..,. Cc,mm# GG06D228 rr,~o(klent,lk.at,cn) 1.·,,i: 11s"10 Expires 1/5/2021 Le? 1 

c·v, f,'i/1 

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT !n accordance with tt,e Contrad Documents. based on on-sile obser-.-ations and the data comprising lhis applic::ation. ltle Engmeer certifies lo 

the Owner tt,af to the bes! of the Engineer's luiowledge, informatiOl'l and belief the Wor1I has progressed as indicated, the quality of work is In 

accordance witn the Contract Documents. and lhe Contractor is entiUed 10 paymenl of~ AMOUNT CERTIFIED . 
.2. 155', I{) '<J. 6 3 

AMOUNTCERTIFIEO•----·········••• ... S ____ ~-~-------------------
For U!e of ProJ&ct EnglnMr (Toco/ EnglnMrlng, LLCJ 

Approvals < 
Engineer's Authorized Age~~ > ~r's Authorized Agent ___________ _ 

o,ie, {-5-I,:) 
Date: ______ _ 

This Certi~cale is no! negoOable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and 

acceptance of paymenl are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 
.,,i11>.or--·"'"'"""'"·5.l4.·._..,.. ,.._r .. __ 



Appllcation and Certificate for Payment 

Appfica1ion Number 

Appficalion Dare: -----,J~""='~'~'~· 2~0~1~9'---
Purehase Order tJo; 16-234 

Bilfing Period: 5/25119-ii/24/19 

2 

Pro/ed Name: Proposed Polable Waler Main Exlens1on for River Grove Mob/le Home Vi/fage --~---~~---
Projed AuJhcrizaHon No. 16-234 

Projecl l¼rth. Dare: ___ M='~'~"~·~'~'~'~•---Owner; River Grove U1ili!ies. Inc. Contrecror: TB Landmark Conslruction, Inc. Contractor Address 11220 New Berlin RdJacksonvil!e. Florida 32226 Con!ac/ Name- _A_,_h_le_,_z_as_,_,,_c>~y _______ Contacr No. 
Proj~CI Au!horizatlon Amouni: 
Change Order& 
Tola/ Amounl AuthOrized. 

App/ic.alion is made for payment. as hereinafter sho\vn. in c.,nnec!i:in wrth lhis conlract: Wor'I( in Pl.1ce - see anached sctiedule· 
Maleri;il suitcbly sic.red - se-e attached schedule: To!al Eamed To Date: 

Gross Re!ainage VVi!hheld 
Re!ain.1ge Re!eased on Preyjous Applications: 
Re!ainag!! Rel,rnsecf on Tt1!s Appf.c.a!lon: 
Bal.:>nce of Re!airrage Bein3 Htold Afler This AppJ:c21io11: 
Amount Pre\•iously Paid· 

Gros~ Dt.:e This App!icalion; 
less Re!<1in2!Je This App!ic;;.lion 
Net Ou~ This Applica1ion 

Rerainaoe Re!eased This Appticaticn: 
Total Paymenl Du,=-: (Ne.I Due This App/ic.;ition + Re1.:inago Relaased T~:s Application) 

PIJd...._ 1-11349 

$ 689.548.00 
s 58,202.48 
s e.17.750.-48 

' 472.412.23 
s 

472.4Hl.23 
5 47.241.83 

' ' 47.241.83 

205,103.63 
s 244,519.75 

' 24,451.98 
s 220.067.77 

' ' 220.057.77 
The undersigned C.:mlraclor cel11iies tllal to the bes, of tl'le Coniracior's knowledge. iniormation and tieliefthe Wol'X COV.!H!d by lhis 
Applica(!on fer Payment llas been compteted in ac-::orda:ice v,ilh the Co:ilrac! Documents. lh.:i! all amounts t,avt> b&en paid by !t'.e Contractor 

for Worfo:: INhich previous Cer!if;cares for Paymenr were issued Dnd poyments received l'rorn the Owne.r. and ?ha! current payments shown 
h1:'!rei,i ls now due. 

Daie ______ J_,_,_,_2_5",_2_0_1_9 ____ _ 

No[cry P.ffild.!vil; 
S'.:te Of: Florida 
Sworn to .inc! SL'bscrlbe1 before me this J 

,.-: : . 
' 

Cor.t:aci~r~ Rc~:.,,~r,\<1i,'le- {S'analu,.,/ 
AShtc'e Z!!~!ocf(y. Project U;inager 

Pe:son.:ilf).' kr.own --~'"'~' ____ or Produced identifi~tion 
(,-(/:! (t A /I·, .,) ;\)/'/_, 

/!·,, · ,':,!,'c ~t.,•~ cl F:c•,•J, ,,c.lNW·.•"•i ' -·-'.-
=.!·JGN~r:rrs crnTIFICATE OF PAYM!::NT Jn cc::ordence wlTh !he Contract Documents. b11sad on on-site observalions and the data ~mpri~ln~ lhfs app1ic.it/on, !he !:ngineer c.e11ifies to 

\he Cwner Iha! :o !,'le best of !he Engineer's knowledge, informa'Lion and belief the Worx has progressed as indicated. the quality er work/sin 

accordance wi:11 lh<? Conlract Doc1Jme11rs. and lhe Con!rac!or fs entit/e:d lo paymcn! of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

~~ :~. ()[ () ~, ·~ # r:·· 7 M.~ourn c=.RnFJ::D .......•.............•.•.•....... s ________ ~-------•------------------For Use of Project Engineer (T~or Ennrneering, LLC) 

Approvals 

', 

Dare·_<"_·_2_··_-_,_, __ Owner's .A.utri,rized Ag~nl ____________ _ Date. ______ _ Triis Cer1if,ccite Is not nsgotiablE-. Tht> AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable on!y lo lhe Conlractor named herein. Issuance, paymen! and 
accectance or p.irmenr are wllhout prejudice lo any righl'e. of !lie Owner or Contractor unjer 11'.ls Conllacl -··~·· ~ .............. -,., ................. , .... , .. "··-· ..... ,.. .... _,,,,,. 



Application and Certificate for Payment 

Appllcallon Number: 
3 

Applicallon Date'. ___ J:..:ul:;;,y<-.;2::..4:.:.· .=2::..01;.;:9c..._ __ 

Purchase Order No: 
16--234 

Billing Period: __ ......;:;6/2;.;:;.;:5/:..;1c.::&-....:7-'-'/2:..:4/:..;1:.::9 __ _ 

Project Name: Proposed Potable Water Main Extension for River Grove Mobile Home Village 
Project Authorization No. 
Owner. 

16-234 
Project Airth. Date: __ ___;M= ayi;__:,:13:.,.,.::.2.:.01.:..:9:..._ _ _ 

River Grove Utilities, Inc. Contractor. TB Landmark Construction, Inc. Contractor Address: 11220 New Ber1in RdJacksooviDe, Florida 32226 Contad Name: Ashlee Zastrocky Contact No. 
Project Authorization Amount: 
Change Orders 
Total Amount Authorized: 

Applicatlon Is made for payment, as hereinafter shown, In connection with this contract 
Worlt In Place - see attached schedule: Material suitably stored - see attached schedule: Total Earned To Date: 

Gross Retainage Wilhheld: 
Retalnage Released on Previous AppOcaUons: Retainage Released on This Application: Balance or Retalnage Being Held Mer This Application: 
Amount Previously Paid: 

Gross Due This Appllcalion· 
Less Retalnage This Appf,cation: 
Net Due l11ls Application: 

Retainaga Released This Applicatlon: Total Payment Due: (Nel Due This Application + Retainaga Released This ApplicaUon) 

904;151-<4349 

s 889,548.00 
$ 58,202.48 
$ 947,750.48 

$ 605.211.98 s 
$ 605,211.98 
$ 60,521.21 s 
$ 

s 60,521.21 
$ 425,176.40 s 132,793.75 s 13,279.38 s 119,514.37 

s 
$ 119,514.37 

The und1!1$1gned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contrador's knowledge, information and belief the W011t covered by this Application 

for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contrad Documents, that an amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work 

...tlich previous Certificates for Payment v.ere Issued and payments received from the Ov.ner, and that C\Jrrenl payments shown herein is now 

due. 

Da~=---- -'J~~--'--"2~4:..;,2:..:0~1~9 ____ _ 

Contractot's Rop,ssenllltive (SigNlu,e) 
Ashlee Zastock , Pro·ec1 Mana er Notary Affadavlt: 

SIBie Of: Florida Sworn to and subscnl>ed before me this 
County of: 
day of 

PrinlcName &Ti!lo 

Duval 
1. (.I 

Alexis Saffe< 
NOTARY PUBLIC Personally known --~'r==----- Or Produced ldentificalion 

: STATE OF FLORIDA 
- ~ Comm# GG060228 

Expires 1/5/2021 
' 

f-No 
e l 

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data comprising this appicalion, the Engineer certifies lo 

lhe Owner that lo the best oflhe Engineer's knowledge, lnfonnaUon and belief the Worlt has progressed as Indicated, the quality of work Is in 

accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is enli!),d lo paYffi!!nl of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. AMOUNTCERTJF1eo .•. U.~1.~1 ... ~.-.~7. ..... s. _ __,,~=-=::c.....,,.c;_.:<..-~...:..::....'-------------
Fo, UH of Project Englnffr (Tocoi Engineering, LLC) 

Approvals 

Engineer's Authorized Agent _ ______ ___ _ Date: _ _ ____ _ Owner's AuthOriZed Agent _ __________ Date: _ _____ _ 

This Certlfica~ is not negollable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contrador named helein. Issuance, payment and 

acceptance or payment are without prejudice to any rights or the Owner or Contractor under this Contract 
1 ol 2 



Appllc2!ion and Certmcate for Payment 

Appflcab'on Number. 
4 

Applrcetton Date: ___ A="""'='c:2e,5,c, 2,:Dc:l,e9 __ 

Pun:hese Order No: 16 • .23,4 
Bi3ing Parlod: __ -"712=5!_,1=.S,!!f2="".:.'"c....--

Pro/ect Name: PropMeu Potable Wafer Maln Extension for F!Ner Grove Mobile Home vmage 
ProJett Autliorilallon No. 16-234 

Project A\rth. oate: ___ =M~•~r~'=3~, 2~oc'='---
Owner: River G~ ummes, mc. Contractor: TB landmar11" Consrruc:lfon, Inc. Contrador Address: 11220 New Berlin RdJacll:sonville, Florida 32226 Cor,lact Name: 0Ac•ch01•c•='='=-"="'"'='-------Conlact No. 

Pro}ed Authorization Amount: 
Change Orders 
T olal Amounl Authorized: 

Appilcatron Is made for paymenL es hereinafter shown, In connect/on wi:l'l ltlfs contract V'Jork In PZace - see attachelf ached!M: Ma!efial auilabfy stored-&ea atlached 11Chedule: Total Etlm!td To Date: 
Gross Relainn9e Wttihekl: 
Fletalnage ReJessed on Previous App!icallons: Retaitia(le Rl'.?!s!a~ on This Appficat!on: Balance ot Re!alnage Being Held Afler This App!icalion: 
Amount Pre",1ously Paid: 

Gross Due Thfs App!:cat!on: 
less- Relufni:ga Thi3 Appficalion: 
Ne! Due This Appl!catlon: 

Retain age Rt:leased This App!icatfon: Total Payment Due: (Ner Due This Appfic.alion + Re!arnaoe Released This Appll'catlon} 

904-<451-4349 

s 889,548.00 

' 78.!519.89 
s es9.CS7.e9 

s 7~5.348.14 

' ' 795,US.14 
s 79.534.~J s 

' s 79,534.83 

s &44.€£0.77 
$ 190,,35.16 s f9,013.62 

' 171, 122.5-4 

• 
' 171,122.5-1 

The undersl:,necf Contractor certifies tnat 10 the bes I of !he Contractor's knowledge, informatlon and be/iel the Wonc COYered by lhf.1 

Appricetfon for Payment has teen complel&d in eccorden~ Ytilh !he Contrad Ooeumen1s, that a.1 amounts have been paid by[he ContraC::or 

for Work which prei,ious Cet1tl!ca!es for Payment were Issued and paymenis received l'rom tl'la Owrier, and lhal ci:.m-ent payments shown 

tterei.'l ls /l(l\1,/ due. 

I. 
----- -~-

Oare ____ ~A~"~'~''~'~' ~2•~·~•~0~•~•----- :,.·,·.:., 
; L 

Con!ra.dtll's RfprHeol..ltiw (S....,1b./~) 
Ashlee .Zastod!y. Projed Manaoer NotaryAffa.dav:jt 

Sl.uto Of: 
Florida Sworn lo and 1ubscrfb-ed before me lhls ? 

.l 
~~.RY' Alexis Saffer 

County of: _________ ~°"~""e!'--~;P,;p,,;. ,..;!' ,:-, NOTARY PUBLIC dayof /--'-"''·,"°··t .I .;; \ ~STATEOFFLOR:fDA 

Personal1y known 

//! 
---'-~/-= __ or Produced kfonlmcatlon 

' -- ~ Comm# GG060228 
1-Yc,: ,.;,'<> Expires 1/5/2021 

( I :/J; /;, 1,_,1 )\.·, f /', ·, 
ENGrN:l!R-S C~r-1:TIFtCATE OF F'AYW.!::NT In ai:cordnnce wtth the eontraa Documents. based on on-site obser,rnHons and the data ccmpr1sfng this appncatron, the Engineer certffies lo 

the Owner ttia! to the beSl oftha Engineer's knowledge, informa!fon and be!laflhe \Norll: tlas progressed tis lndie:efed, the qua:i!y of worll: ls In 

accordance with the Contract Documents, end the Contractor Is enllfled fo payrnsnt ofU'\8 A.MOUNT CERTIFIED. l'-i 12~.=<· ._<'/_,, -~t'~.-/ A~-~OUNT CERTIF/EO / 1 (/.;.r0-.,. _,.~ . .-,..,___ For Use of Prnf&el EnQ!nMr rroear Enulntterlng, U.CJ 

:ngin&er"s Au!hortzed Agent_____________ Dale: ______ _ Owner's ALJ!hortzed Agenl____________ Oare: ______ _ 

This Certif:cati! Is no! nego!iable. n,e AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only ro the Contracior named herein. Issuance, payment and 

acv!ptanca of payment are without prejudice lo any rights- oflhe Owner or Contracror uMer this Contract c.u ____ ,,_,,.,. .. _,11. __ ..,._,..,..,,_ 
1 "' 

-- &:nQD"II 



TOCOl ENGINEERING, LLC. T,m1i11g youT itlens i11to Re.,Uty! Ciuil Engin«rS, 714 N. Onmge """'""'• G,i,m Cwe Springs, FL 32043 904-215-1388 
River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 8840 s. us Hlghway 1 
M°ICCO, Fl 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering Services 
River Grove Mobile Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension Micco, Fl 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE # 05-16-234 
Services from December 30, 2017 through March 28, 2018 

Enolneerlno Task 
1. Water Facilities Plan & Business Plan 2. Inclusion of RGMHV into the Barefoot Bav Service Area 3. DWSRF LoanlGrant Administration and Contract Assist 4. Rinh! of Way Survey oer Brevard Countv Standards 5. son Borinas Geo!echnical Reoort 6. Final Enaineerino Oeslan 7. Permittino Services 

6. Biddtno Services 
9. Construction Services 
Subtotal 

Water/Wastewater Utllitv PSC Certification 1 o. Annfica!ion Process 
11. Tarritorv Dascriotion. Maos. and Faciities 12. Accounlino and Rate lnformalion 13. Attend Meetinos, H6 '""""" and oeneral coordination 14. Subconlrac!ors Estimate Subtotal 

E>rnnnses 
Additional Undemround Utilitv Survevina FOEP Anruicatlon Fee 
Mileaae and ExO&llses 
Subtotal 

Tota, mis Invoice 

Explanatlon of Services: 

Project Design 
Final Submittal of Brevard Approved Plans to FDEP Plan printing and postage expenses DEP Applicatlon Fee 

Contract 
Amount 

S5,600.00 
S3,920.00 
$3200.00 

$14000.00 
$3 500.00 
S6.920.00 
S2000.00 
S2.660.00 

S12.200.00 
S54.200.00 

S2.160.00 
S8.920.00 
S2,700.00 
S4,160.00 
S2.000.00 

S19,940.00 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 

Development and Submittal or PSC Certification Applicabon Survey and Legal Description of Territorial Boundary Survey of Water/Wastewater facifitles 

% Complete o/o Complete To Date this Period 

100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
0% 0% 

100% 20% 
100% 50% 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 

100% 100% 
100% 100% 
100% 100% 100% 100% 
100% 100% 

March 28, 2016 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

SO.DO 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 

S1.384.00 ., 
S1 .000.00 ., 

SO.DO 
SO.DO 

$2,384.00 

$2,160.00 
58,920.00 
S2.700.00 
S4.160.00 
S2.000.00 

S19,940.00 

S3.000.00 tr 
S650.00 
5343.73 

$3,993.73 

~1~ ~~ 

INVI 
lnvo1ce01te Amount Invoiced Datehld Ol:tstandln Balance 

R 

s 
1 lnv0100I 1 

s 6.260.00 4/4/2Dl7 S 
2 lnvoic2#2 

10.513.60 9/22/2017 S 

3 lnvolcal 3 

7,871.52 U/17 2017 S 
4 lnvorca 14 

9,581.76 l/S{20U S 
5 Invoice# S 

26.317.73 s 26.317.73 
Total to D•t• 

s 60,544.61 $ 26,317.73 
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TOCO! ENGINEERING, LLC. Turnb,gymn-ld<ns """ Reality! Civu Eogm,=; 1734 K.ing,ky A=~ s·uitz 5, Onmg, P"'*, FL 32073 
904-215-1388 

Rtver Grove Mobfie Home Village • Inc 8840 S. US Highway 1 
Mlc,;o. Fl 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering Se,vlces 
Rlver Grove Mobfle Home VU/age SRF Pro)ec! (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, Fl. 32976 
Job# 15-234 

INVOICE# 01-16-234 
Services from February3,, 2017 through March 311 2017 Contract % Complete %Complete Amount To Dato this Period 
Ennlneerina Task 

.. 1. WaterFaciltties Pfan & Business Plan $5600.00 80% 80% 
2. Inclusion of RGMHV Into the Barefoot B Service Area $3 920.00 25% 25% 
3. OWSRF loan/Grant Administration and Contract Assist $3 200.00 25% 25% 
4. Riqht of Wav Surwv r Brevard Cou Standards $14 ODO.OD 0% 0% 
5. Soil Borinns & Geotechnical Re rt $3 500.00 0% 0% 
6. Final ineeri Des· 

$6 920.00 0% 0% 
7. Permlttinn Services 

$2 000.00 0% 0% 
8. Biddi Senvces 

$2 860.00 0% 0% 
9. Construction Services 

$12.200.00 0% 0% 
Subtotal 

$54.200.00 

otal 

; 

Mardi 31. 2017 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

~ 480.00 
980.00 
800.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

li6 . .260.00 -- ' _,.,. .00 ) 
~ '--------/ 

!) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 

Expfan<!ltfon of Servfce,s: 

Coordination & 2 visits with River Grove MHV Coordination & meeting wfth Bravard Co. Uttritles PreparaUon of Water Facilities Plan Preparation of Business Plan 
Preparation & submfttaJ of SRF application 



TOCOI ENGINEERING, LLC. Turning you,. i~as into Reality! 
Civil Engineers, 1734 Kingsley Avenue, Suili! 5, Orange Park,. FL32073 

904-215-!388 

River Grove Mobrre Home VIiiage, Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Micco, FL 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering Services 
R.iver Grove Mobile Home VIiiage SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE# 02-16-234 

Services from April 1, 2017 through May 28, 2017 Contract % Complete %Complete 
Amount To Date this Period 

Enoineerinn Task 
t. Water Facilities Plan & Business Plan 5;5 600.00 100% 20% 2. Inclusion of RGMHV into the Barefoot Bav Service Area $3 920.00 75¾ 50% 3. DWSRF loan/Grant Administration and Contract Assist 5;3 200.00 75% 50% 4. Rinht of Wav Survev ner Brevard Countv Standards $14 000.00 40% 40% 5. Soil Borinns & Geotechnical Renart 5;3 500.00 0% 0% 6. Final Ent"\ineerinn Desinn $6 920.00 0% 0% 7. Permittinn Services $2 000.00 0% 0% 8. Biddinn Serivces 

$2 860.00 0% 0% 9. Construction Services $12 200.00 0% 0% Subtotal $54 200.00 

E......,enses fmileaae\ 365.00 $0.64 

10ta1 

EYpl.1JnatJon of Services: 

1} River Grove Public Meeting 
2} Adoption of Water Facilities end Business Plan 
3} Submittal of Plans to FDEP 
4) Survey Services 

May 25, 2017 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

$1 120.00 
$1 960.00 
$1 600.00 
$5 600.00 

SO.OD 
SD.OD 
so 00 
SO.DO 
$0 00 

$10,280.00 

$233.60 

2,1O.::i-13.60 
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TOCOI ENGINEERING, LLC. T11ntillJ< yo11r itlr,u i11to Rralityl 
Civil EnginttrS. 714 N. Or•ngtA1>tn11r, Grm, UJ<J<Spring,. FL320f3 

904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home ViUage Inc 
8840 s. us Highway 1 
Mloc:o. FL 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering SeNlces 
River Grove Mobile Home ViDage SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE# 11-16-234 
ServlcH from March 6, 2019 through May 31, 2019 Contract % Complete 

Amount To Date 

EnolnNrino Tasks 
1. Water Facililias Plan & Business Plan $5 600.00 1()()'!1, 2. lnclullon of RGMHV inlo the Barefoot Bav SeNlce Area $3 920.00 1()()'!1, 3. DWSRF Loan/Grant Administration and Contracl Auist $3200.00 100% 4 . Rioht of WBV Survev oer Brevard Countv Standards S14 000.00 100% 5. SOIi Borinos •-echnlcal Reoort S3 500.00 0% 8. Final Enolneerina Deslan 

$6920.00 100% 7 . Permltbna Services 
$2 000.00 1()()'!1, 8 Blddlna SeNlces 
S2860.00 100% 9. Construction Services 

$12.200.00 50% Subtotal 
$54200.00 

Chanae Order Na. 1 110/23/181 
5. Soi Borinos Geotechnocal R"""rl -S3.500.00 100% 7. Construct,on Technical Services S9 300.00 89% 9. Conllructlan Services S17.000.00 50% Subtotal 

S22.800.00 

IWater/Wnstawater Utllltv PSC CertiRcatlon 10. Aoollca!lon Process $2,160.00 100% 11. Territnn, DesCllotlon. Maos. and Facilitles $8,920.00 100% 12. Accountino and Rate Information S2.700.00 100% 13. Attend Meetinas Hearino1 and oeneral coordination 54.160.00 100% 14. Subcontractors Eatlmeta $2,000.00 100% Subtotal 
$1 9,9-40.00 

Exoensea 
Moleaae and lcXD<!nses 

Subtotal 

th s nvn1e• 

Explanatloo of Services: 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 

Pnnllng/maillng or final rull-sl:tad construction drawings for Brevard County Kick-<>fl meeting ror beginning of Construction On-site ConsttuctiOn lnspedlon (approximately 50% of project) Plan revulions based on sde conditions and Brevard County Comments Brevard County Engineering Review coordination 

Invoice/Pav< ent Summarv 

%Complm 
this Period 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

°"' 0% 
0% 

30% 

0% 
11% 
50% 

°"' 0% 

°"' 0% 
0% 

May 31, 2019 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

S0.00 
S000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S000 
S0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 

$3 660.00 
$3 660.00 

S0.00 
S1 000.00 
$8 500.00 
$9 500.00 

$000 
S0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

S760 54 

$ 760.&4 

,.,3 920.54 

INVI DesalpbOn tnvokeD1m Amount Invoked Oate Paid Outsl»nduw Bollnce R R.et.llner 
$ 1 lnVCHCe # 1 

3131hn17 $6..260.00 4/4/2017 $ 2 lrM>ia,12 
5/25/2017 SlOSllliO 9n,,,,,17 $ 3 lrwolcol 3 
l/311Xn7 S7.B71.S2 11117/2017 5 4 ll"IYOK•I• 

12/29/2017 $9,561.76 1/5/201B S s Invoice e 5 
3t2lL'2018 $26.317.73 4/19/l0lB $ . 6 i"""'",a 6/U/201B $15000.00 .. ,.,,,.,out s 7 lnYOloe 17 
l/3/201B $5,640.13 Ah..,201B $ a lrwDK'lt I I a/31/201B $5,456.25 9/10/2018 $ 9 lrwot01., 

10/3/2018 S5 615.20 ' '"2019 s 10 
,_ I 10 

3/8/"ZD19 S7 344.59 !/14/l019 s 11 Invoice I 11 
5/31/2019 $13.920.54 s U 920.54 

T-1 

s U 920.54 



TOCOI ENGINEERING, LLC. Ju..,1i11.l; _11m1r:.!,·,1~ i::t,1 !x.,•,;fi:.,: aw Engillttl'S, 714 N. Onm~ At.>n,we, Grem CowSpri11gs, FL 32043 
904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Micco, FL 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineertng Services 
River Grove Mobile Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE# 0S.16-234 

Services from March 29, 2018 through June !i, 2018 Contract 
Amount 

Ennlneerinn Task 
1. Water Facllities Plan & Business Plan $5,600.00 2. Inclusion of RGMHV into the Barefoot Bav Service Aree $3,920.00 3. OWSRF Loan/Grant Administration and Contract Assist $3,200.00 4. Riaht af Wav SurvfW r Brevard Countv S!andards $28 000.00 5. Soil Borinos Geotechnical Reoort $0.00 6. Final Ennineerinn Oesinn 

$6,920.00 7. P-erm1ttina Services 
$2,000.00 8. Biddinn Services 
$2 860.00 9. Construction Services 

$12 200.00 Subtotal 
$64,700.00 

Water/Wastewater Utility PSC Certification 10. licalion Process $2,160.00 11. Territorv Oescriotion Mans end Facilities $8,920.00 12. Accountinn end Ra!e Information $2,700.00 13. Attend Meetinas, Hearinos and aeneral coordination $4,160.00 14. Subcontracfars Estimate $2,000.00 Subtotal 
$19,940.00 

Exoenses 
Additional Prolect Revision $1 000.00 

Mi!eane and E1menses 
Subtotal 

ota s IOVO ce 

Explanatfon of Services: 

exploratory survey and exposure of utilities within project alignment collection of survey data 

•.4 Complete 
To Date 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
0% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

$100.00 

1) 
2) 
3) Revision of projectf Incorporation of additional survey data in project design 

lnvolce/Pavment Summary 
!NV# D@Krlptioo Invoice Date Amount Invoiced R Rrtainer 

l Invoice# l 
3/31/2017 ' 6,260 00 2 Invoice #2 
5/25/2017 ' 10,513.60 ' 1nv01~1t3 
8/31/2017 s 7,871.52 4 Invoice #4 12/29/2017 s 9,58L76 5 lnYOice# 5 
3/28/2018 ' 26,317.73 6 Invoice# 6 
6/13/2018 S15,000.00 

Total to Date 

' 75,544,61 

%Complete 
this Pertod 

0% 
0% 
0% 

50% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

SO.OD 

Date Paid 

4/4/].017 
9/U/2017 

11/17/1017 
l/S/1018 

4/19/2018 

June 13. 2018 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$14 000.00 
$0.00 
SO.DO 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$14 000.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 
$0.00 
SO.OD 
$0.00 

$1,000.00 

$1 000.00 

.,;15 00 

Ouut1ndlnr 8&111nce 
s . 
s 
s . 
s . 

' . 
s . 

S15,000.oo 

s 15,000.00 



TOCO I rNGINF:ERJNG, LLC. T11mir1g yo/If idMs /uto Renlity! Civil Enginttn. 714 N. Onnrgt A~11t, Grem ~ Springs, FL 3100 
904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home VIilage Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Micco, FL 32978 

Re: Invoice for Engineering S~ 
River Grow Mobile Home Vinage SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main ExtenlliO!"I 
Micco, FL 32978 
Job 116-23-4 

INVOICE# 12-18-234 

Servfcn from M.1y 31, 2019 through June 14. 2019 Contract 
Amount 

Enolne-erfno Tasks 

'· Water Facilities Plan & Bu!iiness PJan $5 600.00 2. Inclusion of RGMHV intQ the Barefoot Bav Service Area SJ 920.00 3. DWSRF Loan/Grant Adm1nistrat1on and Contract Assist SJ 200.00 • R'raht of Wev Surv Brevard Count\/ Standards $14 000,00 5 Soi Borinas Geotechnical Re SJ 500 00 • Frnal Enorn&erino Desmn 
$6 920.00 7. Permittino Services 
$2 000.00 8 B1ddino Service& 
$2 860.00 9 Construction S!!f'Y1ces 

$12 200.00 Subtotal 
$54 200.00 

Channa Order No. 1 10/23/181 
5 S01! Borin.ns Geo!echnicel Re -$3,500.00 7. Construction Technical Services $9.300.00 9. Construct,on Services 

$17.000.00 Subtotal 
s22.eoo.oo 

W11ter/W11stew11ter UtHirv PSC Certification 10. Aoohcat,on Pro~ss 
$2.160.00 11. Terrifor., Descriotion Mans and Facilities $8,920.00 12. Accountrnn end Rate lnformabon $2.700 00 13. Attend Mee1inn5 Hearings and o;ieneral c:oord1na!ion $4.160 00 1-4. Subcofltracto~ Estimate $2.000 00 Subtotal 

$19,940.00 
E,:oen1&9 
M11eaoe and E ,, .. 
Subtotal 

otai this nvoice 

Explanirtlon of Servtc&s: 

On-eite ConslruCOOl'I Inspection (approximately 75% or project) 

'I. Complete 
To Oat& 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
75% 

100% 
100% 
75% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 

Plan revisions based on 1ite C0ndition1 and Brevard County Comments Br1:1vard County Engineering Review coordination PSC Appfieation drvft preparatiOn 

Invoice/Pa•- ent Summarv 
INYI 0e1cr,i:,t,on 

lnvola!Oitt• Amount!~ed R Rei.oner 
1 Invoice I I 

3/31/2017 $6,260.00 ' 1,,,...,1ce • 2 
S/2S/2017 $10.513.60 ' !n,...,.ca I 3 
8/H/2017 $7.871.S2 • lnvoice•4 

12/29/2017 $9,5-81.76 ' Invoice IS 
3/28/2018 $26,317.73 ' lnvoicel6 
6/H/2018 $15.000.00 7 lnYOic• If 7 
8/3/20111 S5.640.113 ' ln\tC:liq 18 

8/31/2018 $S.456.2S • 1..........,,.11 9 
10/3/2018 SS.61S.20 10 '"""'"""10 3/8/2019 $7.J«.59 11 lnvo-:.1 11 
S/28/2019 SB.920--54 " ln"OICI! • 12 
6/14/2019 SA,300.00 

Total 

'I. Complete 
this Period 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

"' 0% 
0% 
0% 

25% 

0% 
11% 
25% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

"' 

Date P.id 

4/4/2017 
9/U/2017 

11/17/2017 
1/5/2018 

4/19/2018 
6/21/2018 
8/13/2018 
9/10/2018 

1/2/2019 
3/14/2019 
6/10/2019 

June 1-4. 201 !ii 

Due Urxw, Receipt 

Amount Due 

$0.00 
$0.00 
sooo 
so 00 
so 00 
S0.00 
so 00 
$000 

SJ 050.00 
SJ,060.00 

so.oo 
$1 000 00 
$4 250 00 
SS,250.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0 00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

"· '"" 

Outstandm• Balance 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s -
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 8,30000 

s 8,30000 



TOCO! ENGINEERING, LLC. T,m,111g yo11r Ideas 111to &a111y1 
Cirn1 EngintrTS, n4 N. Orange"'"""""- C,...,, Cooe Springs. FL 321U3 

904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 
8840 S. US Hgtiway 1 
Mla:o, FL 32978 

Re: Invoice for Engkleering Servic»s 
River Grove Mobie Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) 
Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE• 13-16-234 

Services from June 14, 20111 through July 19, 2019 Contract 
Amount 

Enal-na TaskS 
1. Water Facilities Plan & Business Plan $5600.00 2. lnc1U8ion of RGMHV into Ille Barefoot Bav SeMCe Area $3920.00 3. DWSRF loan/Grant Admlnistratian and Conlract Assist $3200.00 4. ""'ht of WIN Survev Dll< Brevard Countv Standards S14 000.00 5. Soll Borinos. Geolechnlcal Re,,,.,. S3SOO.OO 6. Final Enolneerfna Oesion S6 920.00 7. Permlttlno Services S2 000.00 8. Biddlna Services S2860.00 9. Construction Servtces $12200.00 

Subtotal $54,200.00 

Chanae Ordor No. 1 110/23/181 
5. Soll Borfnos Geotechnlcal R"""rt -$3 500.00 7. Construction Technical Services S9,300.00 9. Construcoon Servtoes 117,000.00 
Subtotal $22,800.00 

WatarlWHtewater Utllltv PSC Certification 
10. "'""'lcallon Process S2160.00 
11 . TerrflorvDescrfoUon Maos. and Facllilles $8,920.00 12. Accountina and Rate Information S2.700.00 13. Attend Meetinas Hearinnc and aeneral coordinallon $4,160.00 
14. Subcontractors Estimate S2,rn,,00 
Subtotal $19,940.00 

FYnonses 
Mlleaae and "~nsas 

Subtotal 

Ota ca 

Explanation of Services; 

% Complela 
To Date 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
85% 

100% 
100% 
85% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

1) Construction Services through Water Main lnalallation up lo pres,,ore leshng 2) 
3) 
4) 

/P S Invoice avment ummaJV 

%Complete 
this Period 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

10% 

0% 
0% 
10% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

July 19, 2019 

Clue Upon Recefpl 

Amount Due 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

S1 220.00 
$1,220.00 

S0.00 
$1 000.00 
S1.700.00 
$2.700.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

:13,920.UO 

INVI - lrMlla!Datt 

_,n_ 
OOll!hld ·--R ReUinet s l 1nvc,;c,,11 3/31/>017 S&.260.00 '/4/2017 s 2 ltM>lce12 5/2S/Kl17 S10.Sl.UO 9tn/2017 S 3 lnYOice I 3 8/3112017 S7 871.52 U/17/2017 S 

4 lnwla! •• 12/29/2017 $9 SBl.76 1/5/2018 S s Invoke IS 3 ,,.,2018 $26,317.73 4/19/20JB S 
6 IIIYOlce# 6 6/uno!.8 $15000.00 6/2l/201B s 
7 lnvoiaol 7 .,,,,.,,. S5,6'0.83 8/13/1011 S I '""""'°' I IV1V2011 SS,456.lS 9/10/ZOlB s 9 lnYOfa,19 lll/3/2018 SS.615.20 1/2/2019 S -10 ,_,10 . ,.,,,., SJ ...... 3/14/2019 S 11 ,_. u 

snA/21119 S13 920.S- 6/10/2019 S 
12 

'"""'"' 112 6/14/2019 $8.300.00 6/19/20l9 $ 
13 lrwofal13 711 .. 111 19 ~, 4:Z0.00 s 3.920.00 

TOUII s 3,920.00 



1E TOCO I ENGINEERING, LLC. Tam"\f your uws into Rmlityt 
-,---;:;..:.. ______ ....:._ _________ _ 

Cit>il E11gi11ar,, n4 N Omn~ J\wnut, Crrm em., Sprmgs, FL 3200 
904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Micco, Fl 32976 

Re· Invoice ror Engineenng Services 
River Grove MobHe Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) 
Potable Waler Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE t 07-16-234 

Services from June 6, 2018 through August 3, 2018 Contract 
Amount 

Enolnaerlna Task 
1. Waler Facilities Plan & Business Plan S5 600.00 2. lncluSian of RGMHV inta the Barefoot Bav SeNlce Area S3 920.00 3 DWSRF Loan/Grant Admin,stralion and Contract Assist S3 200.00 4. Rioht or Wav Surv"" ner Brevard Countv Standards S28 000.00 5. Soil Borinos Geotechnical Reoorl $0.00 6. Final EnoineeMn Oe•"'n $6920.00 7. Perm,.,,.,,, Services 

S2 000.00 6. Blddino Services 
S2 860.00 9. Constructlon Services S12 200.00 Subtotal $64,700.00 

Water/Wastewater Utilltv PSC Certification 
10. Aoolication Process S2.160.00 11 Territorv Descriotion. Maos and Fac!litles S8,920.00 12. Accoununo and Rate Information $2,700.00 13 Attend Meetinos Heann<Js and ceneral coordination $4,160.00 14 Subcontractors Est,mate $2,000.00 Subtotal $19,940.00 

Exoenses 
Additional Survev Coordination S2 780.83 Mileaae and Ex°"nses 

Subtotal 
I 
Tn••• th•• nvo ce 

Explanation of Services: 

Coord,natton of Bidding 1) 
2) 
3) 

Review and recommendation of Bidding contradors 
Addltlonal survey coordination for existing underground utilities 

lnvalce/Pavment Summarv 
INVI Oescnotton Invoice Date 

o/o Complete 
To Date 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100¾ 
0% 

100% 
100¾ 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 

Amount lnvo,ud s lnvoiu#S 3/2B/20U 5 26,317.73 6 Invoice•& 6/l3/20U SlS,000.00 7 lnVOice •7 8/3/20U $5,640.83 

Total 

%Complete 
this Period 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

100% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
Oo/o 
0% 

100o/o 

August 3, 2018 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
so.co 

$2 860.00 
S0.00 

$2,860.00 

S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
so 00 
$0.00 

S2 780.83 

$2 780.83 

,.5 .8~ 

Datt Pa.d Ouuta11dlng Balanu 
4/19/201Jl S 
6/21./20U S . 

$5,640.83 

s 5,640.83 



TOCO I ENGINEERING, LLC. Tuming.yo11r idtas into R,,ality! 
Cmil Engi,u:rrs. n4 N. Orange Am,~ Gnm Con: Springs. FL 3200 

904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Wage Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Mlooo, FL 32976 

Ra: Invoice fot ~ Se<vlces 
River Grove Mobile Home Volage SRF Projec:t (RGMHV) 
Polabla Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job#16-~ 

INVOICE • 14-16-234 

Services from July 19, 2019 through August 30, 2019 Contract 
Amount 

Enal..-.na Tasks 
1. Water Faditles Plan & Business Plan $5600.00 2. Inclusion af RGMHV Into the Barafoot""" Service Area $3920.00 3. OWSRF Loan/Grant Admlnlstralion and Contract Assist S3 200.00 4. RJaht ot Wav Survev oer Brevard :no intv Stnndards S14 000.00 5. Soll Bori""" Geolechnical R"""" $3500.00 6. Anal E~"~ -~n S6920.00 7. Permlttlnn Services $2000.00 8. Blddlna Services S2 860.00 9. Construction Services S12200.00 Subtotal $54200.00 

Cha-.,..._, No. 1 11,~T~1s1 
5. Soll Bori~ Gaotechnlcal R"""" -s3 500.00 7. Construction T echnlcal Services S9.300.00 9. ConstrucUon Services $17,000.00 I Subtotal $22800.00 

IWater/Wastawatar Utllltv PSC Certification 
10. Annilcallon Process S2160.00 11 . Tenitorv OesafoUon Maos. and Faclltles $8,920.00 12. AccounUna and Rate lnfonnallon S2,700.00 13. Attend ..._.,,.,,.. ...... ,.,,,,... and ,__,,. coon:linatlon 54160.00 14 Subcontractors Esbmate S2000.00 Subtotal $19 940.00 

Exoensas 
MIIAAnAandF--

Subtotal 

rota, 

Explanation of Services: 

,. Complete 
To Date 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
92% 

100% 
100% 
95% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
1,w_ 

1) 
2) 

Construction Services through Water Main lnslallallon up to maier inslallaUon 

lnvolca/Pavr,ent Sum=~ 

% Compi.ta 
thlaPerfod 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
7% 

0% 
0% 

10% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

August 30, 2019 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

SO.OD 
SO.OD 
$0.00 
50.00 
sn.oo 
$0.00 
S0.00 
SO.OD 

$854.00 
$854.00 

$0.00 
S1 000.00 
$1 700.00 
$2.700.00 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
SO.OD 
SO.OD 
$0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

S3.aa.,UU 

INYI Onalptlon IIM>i«Dote A.mount Invoked Dote Paid 0Utsli1ndhw Balance R RaUlnor 
s l lnvolal l 3/31/2017 $6.2110.00 4/4/2017 s 2 ,_. 2 

S/25/2017 S10,513.110 9/U/W17 s . 3 tnvoic.el3 1131/2017 S7,871.SZ 11/17/2017 S 4 ,,_ .. 
12/29/2017 $9581.76 l/512ll18 S 5 irNOk,elS ,mino1a $26,317.73 4/19/2011 S 6 tnYOice I 6 6/13/2018 $15000.00 6/21/2018 S 7 lrwolce I 7 8/3/2018 SS,640.83 1/13,=• $ I -·· 1131nn14 SS.456.25 9/10/2018 S 9 Invoice 19 10/3/2Dll SS,615.20 J./2/20l!J s ID 1- t lD 3/8/2019 $73".59 3/1"2019 S 11 Invoice t 11 5 ,x,n 19 513 920.54 6/10/2019 S l2 IMIOfce I U 6/14/2019 <L3M.OO 6/19=0 S 1l 1-113 7119/2019 $3.920.00 1/1/2019 S 14 fl1'IOQ#l4 8/30/2019 SJ-<<4M $ 3.ssa.oc> 

Toal 
s 3.554.00 



1E TOCOI ENGINEERING, LLC. '* ridal. 1,ty! 
Citnl £11gmurs, 114 N. Om11gr A-o,nu~. c,..,,, Coo,, Spri11g,. FL 3200 

904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 
8840 S US Highway 1 
Micco, FL 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering Services 
River Grove Mobile Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco, FL 32976 
Job# 18-234 

INVOICE t 08-16-234 

Services !Tom A ugust 3, 2018 through A ugust 31, 2018 Contract 
A mount 

Enainoerina Task 
1 Water Facilities Plan & Business Plan $5 600.00 2. lndusion of RGMHV Into the Barefoot Bav Service Area S3 920.00 3. DWSRF Loan/Grant Administration and Contract Assist S3 200.00 4. Rioht of Wav Survev oer Brevard Countv Standards S28 000.00 5. Soil Borlnos Geotechnocal Reoor1 so.oo 6. Final Enaineerlna n..oinn S6 920.00 7. Permlttina Services S2 000.00 8. Biddlna Services 

S2.860.00 9. Construction Services S12 200.00 Subtotal $64,700.00 

Water/Wastewater Utllitv PSC Certification 
10. Aoollcalion Process S2,160.00 11 . Terrilorv Descriotion Maos. and Facilibes S8.920.00 12. Accountina and Rate tnformat10n S2.700.00 13. Attend Meet/nos. Heannas and aeneral coordination $4,160.00 H. Subcontractors Esltmate S2.000.00 Subtotal $19 940.00 

Exoenses No. hours Desian Modification CEnaineerl 32.50 Deslan Modification /CAD Tech! 42.75 Porllon or Modification Exoense oald /Inv #61 

% Complete % Complete 
To Date this Period 

100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
0% 0% 

100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 

0% 0% 

100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 
100% 0% 

Rate Pct. Comolete 
$100.00 100% 
S75.00 100% 

I Subtotal 
I 
I !Ota! this inymrn 

Explanation of Services: 

August 31, 2018 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

SO.DO 
SO.DO 
S0.00 
S0.00 
SO.DO 
SO.OD 
$0.00 
S0.00 
SOOO 
$0.00 

S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
SO.OD 
S0.00 
$0.00 

S3 250.00 
SJ.206.25 

$5,456.25 

S5,'""'-.25 

1) 
2) 

Substantial modificatiOns to design required by Brevard County Utility Services (meter assembly, alignment. etc.) Por1ion of modification was paid on Invoice #6 

Invoice/Pav, ,ent Summarv 
INVI OesctlatJon 

IIIVOIC2 Dile Amount Invoiced DnePa,d 0utstandma Balan<2 6 lnv0te2 # 6 6/13/2018 $15,000.00 6/21/2018 S 7 lnvoice#7 R/3{2011, $5,640.83 8/13/2018 S 8 lnvoiee#S 8/31/2011, SS.456.25 $5,456.25 
Total 

s 5,456.25 



TOCO I ENGINEERING, LLC. T""""z !1'*' ;.,,_~ bd.o a..Iity! 
Cwil CttgintaS, 714 N. Ormt~.ilmtiu,. Crt0t C«..Springs, nJ20-l.3 

904-215-1'.188 

River Grove Mobile Home Village Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Micco, FL 32976 

Re: Invoice for Engineering Services 
River Grove Mobile Home vmage SRF Project (RGMHV) Potable Watar Main Extension 
MICCO. FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE I 09-16-234 

Services from September 1, 2018 through October 3, 2018 Contract % Complete %Complelll 

Enalnffrlna Task 
1. Water Fadlllies Plan & Business Plan 
2. Inclusion of RGMHV Into the Barefoot Bav Service Area 3. OWSRF Loan/Grant Administration end Contract Assist 4. Riaht or Wav Su"""' oer Bnnrard Countv Standards 5 Soll Borinos. Geotechnical Reoort 
6. Final Enainaerfno Desi!ln 
7. Peimlltino Services 
8. Blddlno Services 
9. Conslruct1on Services 
Subtotal 

Watl!r/Was!cwater Utilltv PSC Ccrtlffcatlon 10. Annll=tJon Process 
11. Tamtorv Oesaintton Mans and FacRiUes 12. Accounhno and Rate lnf0m1at10n 
13. Attend Meettnas Heannas and oeneral coordination 14. Subcontractors Estimate 
Subtotal 

E,cn,,n,..s 
Mlloaae and F"""nses 
Oesian Modiffcatson /Enaineerl 

Subtotal 

Totnl !his Invoice 

Explanptton of Services: 

Preparation of Bid Documents 
Pre-Conslrucllon Conrercnce 
Establishmanl of project baselines 

Amount To Date this Period 

S5.600.00 100% 0% 53.920.00 100% 0% ~.200.00 100% 0% S2BOOO.OO 100% 0% S0.00 0% 0% 
$6 920.00 100% 0% S2 000.00 100% 0% $2.860.00 100% 0% 

S12.200.00 20% 20% $64,700.00 

$2,160.00 100% 0% S8.920.00 100% 0% $2,700.00 100% 0•4 
S4,160.00 100% 0% $2,000.00 1DO% O¾ $19,940.00 

28.00 S100.DO 100% 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) SUl><'•~ntial mOdillcattons to des,gn requited by Brevard County U~I ty Services and FOEP 
lnvolee/Pavr cnt Summarv 

October 3. 2018 

OuoUpon~pt 

Amount Que 

S0.00 
SO.DO 
SO.OD 
S0.00 
SO.DO 
SO.OD 
S0.00 
S0.00 

$2.440.00 
$2,440.00 

SO.DO 
S0.00 
S0.00 
SO.OD 
SO.DO 
$0.00 

$375.20 
S2.800.00 

$3,175.20 

ss 615.20 

ltNI Oescriouon Invoke Date Amount ,.....,iced Dote Paid 0uutandl111 e.fanc.e 6 Invoice I 6 
6/13/2018 SlS,00000 6/21/201Jl S 1 Invoice I 7 
813/2018 S5.640.83 8/13/20lB S 8 lnwicel8 8/31/2018 S5.456.2S 9/10/2018 S 9 Jm,oic~19 

10/3/2018 $5,615.20 s S,615.20 Total 

s 5,615.20 



1E TOCO I ENGINEERING, LLC T11nu,,g yo,,, idc/15 i11to Rotlity! 

Civil E11gin«rS, 714 N. Orange Aven11,, Gr«n Cove Springs, FL 3200 
904-215-1388 

River Grove Mobile Home Vilage Inc 
8840 S. US Highway 1 
Mlcco, FL 32976 

Re: Invoice far Engl,-ing Services 
River Grove Mobile Home Village SRF Project (RGMHV) 
Potable Water Main Extension 
Micco. FL 32976 
Job# 16-234 

INVOICE 115-16-234 

Servlcas from August 31, through Oetob6r 11, 2019 Contract 
Amount 

EnalnHrfn!I Taske 
1. Water FaclDUes Plan & Business Plan S5600.00 
2. lncluSlon of RGMHV Into the Barefoot Bav Service Area $3 920.00 
3. DWSRF Loan/Grant Adminlstratlon and Contract Assist S3 200.00 
4. Rloht of Way Sutvey per Brevard Countv Standards S14 000.00 
5. Soll Botfn=, Geotechnk;ei =n• $3 500.00 
6. Final ~~lneeri_ng Design S6920.00 
7. Permittinq Services $2000.00 
8. Blddlno Services S2860.00 
9. Construction Services S12 200.00 
Subtotal $~200.00 

Chanae Order No. 1__110/23/18} 
5. Soll Borln~s Geotechnlcal K= -S3,500.00 
7. Constructlon T echnlcal Services S9,300.0D 
9. Construction Services S17,000.0D 
Subtotal $22800.00 

IWatcr/Wastewater Utlli!Y PSC Certification 
10. AIJOIICStion Process S2.160.00 
11. T errittvV Descrfuuon. Mal!S, and FaciGties $8,920.00 
12. Acalunting and Rate lnlonnatlon S2.70D.OO 
13. Attend Meellnos Hearinos and -neral coordination $4.160.00 
14. Subcontractors Estimate $2 000.00 
Subtotal S19 940.00 

Exoenses 
Mlleaae and ~u-L-

Subtotal 

ITote1 this 

Explanation of Services: 

% Complote 
To Date 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

1) 
2) 

Construction Services through Weter Main lnstaDalion up to meter lnstallatlon 
Prepare and provide as-builts to Brevard County 

3) 
Invoice/Pa 

Post-<:onstruclion site visit ror County portion 
entSumma 

%Complete 
this Period 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
8% 

0% 
0% 
5% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

October 11, 2019 

Due Upon Receipt 

Amount Due 

SO.OD 
SO.OD 
SO.OD 
SO.OD 
$0.00 
$0.00 
SO.DO 
$0.00 

5976.00 
$976.00 

$0.00 
SO.OD 

$850.00 
$850.00 

SO.OD 
SO.OD 
$0.00 
SO.OD 
SO.OD 
$0.00 

$349.62 

S349.62 

•-& ,J,O.C. 

INVI Invoke Date Outstandi 

lnvolcell 
4 Invoice# 4 

s lnvolce#S 
lnvolce16 
lnvoi<el 7 

8 1nvo1at1 a 
9 lnvolte # 9 
10 lnvolca # 10 
11 Invoice I u 
u lnYOlc.el u 
13 lnvokel13 
14 11'1YOke#14 
15 Invoice US 

T-

S6.260.00 
$10,513.60 

$7,871.52 

S9 1.76 
$26.317.73 
515,000.00 

SS.640.83 
$5,456.25 

SS,615.20 
$7,344.59 

S13 920.54 
$8,300.00 
$3 920.00 
S3 .00 
$2175.62 

s 
4/4/2017 S 

9/22/2017 $ 

11/17/2017 S 
l/5/20lB 5 

4/l9/20lB $ 

6/2l/20lB 5 
13/2018 S 

9/10/20lB 5 
1/2/2019 $ 

3 14/2019 5 
6/W/2019 5 
6/l!J/2019 S 
8/l/2019 S 
9/9/2019 S 

2,175.62 

2,175.62 
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